Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Sample Demographics
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfzt?:tl)u
TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Sex Male Col % 49.2% 100.0% 57.1% 50.5% 49.7% 49.2% 48.8% 45.9% 38.8% 53.1% 49.4% 45.5% 47.6% 47.1% 46.7% 51.6%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 13.6% 18.2% 18.0% 19.2% 15.6% 8.9% 6.4% 31.8% 37.2% 31.0% 68.2% 54.1% 12.3% 16.1%
Female Col % 50.8% 100.0% 42.9% 49.5% 50.3% 50.8% 51.2% 54.1% 61.2% 46.9% 50.6% 54.5% 52.4% 52.9% 53.3% 48.4%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 9.9% 17.3% 17.7% 19.2% 15.9% 10.2% 9.9% 27.2% 36.9% 35.9% 72.8% 58.8% 13.6% 14.7%
Age 18-24 Col % 11.7% 13.6% 9.9% 100.0% 39.7% 7.3% 18.4% 15.1%
Row % 100.0% 57.1% 42.9% 100.0% 100.0% 35.5% 20.4% 19.8%
25-34 Col % 17.8% 18.2% 17.3% 100.0% 60.3% 17.7% 13.3% 18.3%
Row % 100.0% 50.5% 49.5% 100.0% 100.0% 56.4% 9.7% 15.9%
35-44 Col % 17.8% 18.0% 17.7% 100.0% 48.1% 25.3% 16.3% 19.6% 20.7%
Row % 100.0% 49.7% 50.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 51.7% 14.3% 17.8%
45-54 Col % 19.2% 19.2% 19.2% 100.0% 51.9% 27.2% 20.4% 16.1% 16.2%
Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 10.9% 12.9%
55-64 Col % 15.7% 15.6% 15.9% 100.0% 47.0% 22.3% 15.6% 20.4% 19.3%
Row % 100.0% 48.8% 51.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 55.9% 16.9% 18.9%
65-74 Col % 9.6% 8.9% 10.2% 100.0% 28.6% 13.6% 12.4% 6.4% 5.2%
Row % 100.0% 45.9% 54.1% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 73.0% 8.6% 8.4%
75+ Col % 8.2% 6.4% 9.9% 100.0% 24.4% 11.6% 10.2% 5.8% 5.2%
Row % 100.0% 38.8% 61.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 70.8% 9.3% 9.8%
Race White Col % 56.5% 54.1% 58.8% 35.5% 56.4% 51.7% 60.0% 55.9% 73.0% 70.8% 48.1% 56.0% 64.4% 60.0% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 47.1% 52.9% 7.3% 17.7% 16.3% 20.4% 15.6% 12.4% 10.2% 25.1% 36.7% 38.2% 74.9% 100.0%
African-American  Col % 13.0% 12.3% 13.6% 20.4% 9.7% 14.3% 10.9% 16.9% 8.6% 9.3% 14.0% 12.5% 12.7% 12.6% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 46.7% 53.3% 18.4% 13.3% 19.6% 16.1% 20.4% 6.4% 5.8% 31.7% 35.7% 32.6% 68.3% 100.0%
Hispanic Col % 15.4% 16.1% 14.7% 19.8% 15.9% 17.8% 12.9% 18.9% 8.4% 9.8% 17.4% 15.3% 13.7% 14.5% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4% 15.1% 18.3% 20.7% 16.2% 19.3% 5.2% 5.2% 33.4% 36.8% 29.8% 66.6% 100.0%
Asian Col % 5.1% 5.8% 4.5% 11.2% 6.9% 8.3% 5.2% 1.3% 8.6% 6.7% 0.4% 3.7%
Row % 100.0% 55.2% 44.8% 25.5% 23.9% 28.6% 19.6% 2.4% 49.4% 48.2% 2.4% 50.6%
Other Col % 6.9% 8.5% 5.4% 9.8% 7.0% 4.8% 7.7% 7.1% 6.1% 6.2% 8.1% 6.3% 6.6% 6.4%
Row % 100.0% 60.3% 39.7% 16.5% 17.9% 12.5% 21.3% 16.1% 8.5% 7.3% 34.4% 33.8% 31.8% 65.6%
Refused Col % 3.1% 3.2% 2.9% 3.3% 4.1% 3.1% 3.2% 1.3% 2.6% 4.0% 3.8% 3.1% 2.3% 2.7%
Row % 100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.5% 24.1% 17.8% 20.3% 6.6% 8.3% 10.6% 36.5% 38.0% 25.4% 63.5%
Census region  Northeast Col % 18.5% 20.2% 16.9% 15.8% 16.3% 21.3% 19.3% 18.7% 21.1% 15.9% 16.1% 20.3% 18.7% 19.5% 18.6% 14.6% 19.7%
Row % 100.0% 53.6% 46.4% 10.0% 15.6% 20.5% 20.0% 15.9% 10.9% 7.0% 25.6% 40.6% 33.8% 74.4% 56.9% 10.3% 16.4%
Midwest Col % 21.5% 22.1% 20.8% 23.1% 20.9% 15.6% 19.9% 20.5% 26.5% 32.5% 21.8% 17.9% 25.2% 21.3% 22.0% 26.7% 13.7%
Row % 100.0% 50.7% 49.3% 12.6% 17.3% 13.0% 17.9% 15.1% 11.8% 12.4% 29.9% 30.8% 39.3% 70.1% 57.8% 16.2% 9.8%
South Col % 36.8% 34.0% 39.6% 39.7% 35.7% 41.6% 38.7% 36.0% 28.3% 31.9% 37.3% 40.1% 32.8% 36.6% 36.8% 48.9% 36.6%
Row % 100.0% 45.4% 54.6% 12.6% 17.2% 20.1% 20.2% 15.4% 7.4% 7.1% 29.8% 40.3% 29.9% 70.2% 56.4% 17.2% 15.3%
West Col % 23.2% 23.7% 22.7% 21.4% 27.1% 21.5% 22.1% 24.8% 24.1% 19.6% 24.8% 21.8% 23.3% 22.5% 22.6% 9.9% 30.0%
Row % 100.0% 50.3% 49.7% 10.8% 20.7% 16.5% 18.3% 16.8% 9.9% 6.9% 31.5% 34.8% 33.7% 68.5% 55.0% 5.5% 19.9%
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Question 4: Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55 35+ White Black Latino
TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Which of the following ...employed full-time for Col % 40.0% 48.0% 32.3% 23.2% 54.9% 57.8% 54.9% 35.3% 8.8% 3.6% 42.3% 56.3% 20.0% 39.1% 41.0% 35.0% 44.7%
best describes your 35 hours or more per
current employment EE Row % [ 100.0% 59.1% 40.9% 6.8% 24.4% 25.7% 26.4% 13.9% 2.1% 0.7% 31.1% 52.1% 16.7% 68.9% 57.9% 11.4% 17.2%
?
S ...employed part-time for  Col % 8.9% 8.0% 9.8% 16.7% 13.5% 7.7% 4.2% 10.1% 6.3% 2.2% 14.7% 5.9% 7.1% 6.5% 7.7% 14.4% 9.8%
less than 35 hours per
week Row % 100.0% 44.2% 55.8% 21.9% 26.9% 15.4% 9.1% 17.9% 6.8% 2.0% 48.8% 24.5% 26.7% 51.2% 48.7% 21.1% 17.0%
...temporarily Col % 10.8% 11.7% 10.0% 11.3% 12.6% 11.0% 15.2% 12.8% 2.0% 2.2% 12.1% 13.2% 7.1% 10.3% 9.8% 11.7% 12.2%
unemployed, furloughed
or laid off Row % 100.0% 53.1% 46.9% 12.2% 20.7% 18.1% 27.0% 18.6% 1.8% 1.6% 32.9% 45.1% 22.0% 67.1% 51.1% 14.0% 17.3%
...a homemaker Col % 8.2% 1.5% 14.8% 0.4% 9.8% 15.6% 10.3% 6.0% 3.1% 5.3% 6.0% 12.9% 5.0% 9.1% 8.4% 5.1% 7.7%
Row % 100.0% 8.7% 91.3% 0.5% 21.1% 33.9% 24.1% 11.6% 3.6% 5.3% 21.6% 58.0% 20.4% 78.4% 57.3% 8.1% 14.4%
...retired Col % 21.3% 19.1% 23.5% 2.7% 1.0% 1.5% 6.0% 31.6% 76.9% 86.7% 1.7% 3.8% 58.0% 29.5% 25.7% 19.7% 14.3%
Row % 100.0% 43.9% 56.1% 1.5% 0.8% 1.2% 5.4% 23.3% 34.5% 33.2% 2.3% 6.6% 91.1% 97.7% 67.9% 12.0% 10.3%
...astudent Col % 6.5% 7.6% 5.5% 44.8% 5.4% 1.2% 0.2% 0.5% 21.0% 0.7% 0.1% 0.4% 3.2% 8.6% 7.4%
Row % 100.0% 57.3% 42.7% 80.8% 14.7% 3.3% 0.6% 0.7% 95.4% 3.9% 0.7% 4.6% 27.4% 17.3% 17.5%
Other Col % 3.8% 3.8% 3.7% 0.9% 2.9% 3.6% 8.6% 4.2% 1.9% 2.1% 6.2% 2.5% 4.5% 4.1% 5.1% 3.9%
Row % 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 2.9% 13.5% 17.2% 44.0% 17.5% 4.9% 16.4% 61.2% 22.4% 83.6% 61.7% 17.8% 16.0%
DK/NA Col % 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.6% 0.5% 0.5% 1.1% 0.1% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3%
Row % 100.0% 46.4% 53.6% 66.1% 23.2% 10.7% 89.3% 10.7% 100.0% 30.4% 7.5%
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Question 5: Think about your current financial situation. Do you think you are...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 65-74 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESI?ITIOC/

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Think about your current  Financially secure Col% | 350% | 407% | 204% | 306% | 37.4% | 338% | 30.2% | 313% | 41.2% | 49.6% | 347% | 319% | 38.6% | 351% | 413% | 23.4% 26.7%
[m:i:zf;‘f“m Doyou Row% | 1000% | 57.3% | 427% | 102% | 19.0% | 17.2% | 166% | 141% | 11.3% | 11.6% | 29.2% | 33.8% | 36.9% | 70.8% | 66.7% 8.7% 11.7%
Somewhat financially Col% | 400% | 37.4% | 426% | 39.9% | 420% | 37.7% | 41.6% | 41.0% | 401% | 357% | 41.1% | 39.7% | 39.4% | 39.6% | 39.6% | 39.0% 41.3%

secure Row% | 1000% | 46.0% | 540% | 11.6% | 186% | 168% | 200% | 16.1% 9.6% 73% | 303% | 367% | 330% | 697% | 559% | 12.7% 15.9%

OR You are not financially Col% | 24.3% | 208% | 27.7% | 26.7% | 20.6% | 27.8% | 28.1% | 27.8% | 17.9% | 132% | 23.0% | 28.0% | 214% | 248% | 190% | 36.7% 31.3%

secure Row% | 1000% | 422% | 57.8% | 128% | 150% | 204% | 223% | 18.0% 7.0% 44% | 27.0% | 426% | 205% | 721% | 443% | 19.7% 19.8%

DK/NA Col % 0.7% 1.0% 0.3% 2.9% 0.8% 0.9% 1.6% 1.1% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1% 0.9% 0.6%

Row% | 1000% | 745% | 255% | 49.0% 20.3% 120% | 187% | 49.0% | 203% | 30.7% | 51.0% 41% | 17.4% 14.0%
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Question 6: Which of the following best describes you?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;!?ITIOCI

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Which of the following  You are frequently Col % 203% | 163% | 242% | 242% | 239% | 28.7% | 21.2% | 158% | 11.4% 54% | 240% | 248% | 12.0% | 187% | 213% | 22.4% 17.9%
best describes you? anxious about your

T —— o o Row% | 100.0% | 395% | 605% | 14.0% | 20.9% | 252% | 201% | 12.2% 5.4% 22% | 349% | 453% | 19.8% | 651% | 59.3% | 14.3% 13.6%

You are sometimes Col % 38.2% | 37.4% | 39.1% | 461% | 421% | 357% | 357% | 41.7% | 31.8% | 31.0% | 437% | 357% | 36.3% | 36.0% | 36.4% | 40.2% 42.0%

S Row% | 1000% | 481% | 519% | 141% | 195% | 166% | 18.0% | 17.2% 8.0% 6.6% | 33.6% | 346% | 318% | 66.4% | 53.8% | 13.7% 16.9%

You are rarely anxious _ Col % 216% | 239% | 194% | 137% | 21.8% | 212% | 20.7% | 262% | 27.7% | 19.8% | 18.6% | 209% | 251% | 22.9% | 22.9% | 21.2% 20.6%

Row % | 1000% | 545% | 455% 74% | 17.9% | 17.5% | 18.4% | 19.0% | 12.3% 75% | 253% | 359% | 38.8% | 747% | 59.8% | 12.7% 14.6%

OR You are never anxious Col % 189% | 21.6% | 163% | 150% | 12.2% | 134% | 22.1% | 153% | 27.1% | 40.7% | 13.3% | 17.9% | 24.9% | 212% | 18.6% | 14.4% 19.3%

:‘53::%2“' financial Row % | 100.0% | 56.2% | 43.8% 93% | 115% | 126% | 225% | 12.8% | 138% | 17.6% | 20.7% | 35.1% | 441% | 79.3% | 555% 9.9% 15.7%

DK/NA Col % 0.9% 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.2% 1.0% 1.9% 3.1% 0.4% 0.6% 1.8% 1.2% 0.8% 1.7% 0.2%

Row% | 100.0% | 436% | 56.4% | 11.8% 19.0% 47% | 17.0% | 198% | 27.8% | 118% | 237% | 645% | 882% | 48.3% | 24.4% 3.8%
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Question 7: Do you think your personal financial situation is...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESI?ITIOC/

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Do you think your Better than four years ago Col % | 47.8% | 50.6% | 452% | 60.6% | 651% | 491% | 431% | 428% | 311% | 207% | 634% | 46.0% | 36.3% | 41.4% | 48.9% | 46.0% 46.3%
sletzsa?l";: if';f,?c'a' Row% | 100.0% | 520% | 48.0% | 148% | 242% | 183% | 17.3% | 14.1% 6.2% 51% | 39.0% | 356% | 254% | 61.0% | 57.7% | 12.5% 14.9%
Worse than fouryears ~ Col% | 23.7% | 19.9% | 27.3% | 17.0% | 118% | 322% | 246% | 300% | 267% | 225% | 13.9% | 28.2% | 27.2% | 27.8% | 24.3% | 26.0% 24.5%

ago Row % | 1000% | 414% | s58.6% 8.4% 89% | 242% | 200% | 200% | 108% 78% | 17.3% | 442% | 385% | 827% | 58.0% | 143% 15.9%

OR s it the same Col% | 282% | 200% | 275% | 21.9% | 230% | 180% | 323% | 27.2% | 414% | 47.5% | 22.6% | 25.4% | 36.2% | 305% | 267% | 27.8% 28.8%

Row % | 1000% | 506% | 49.4% 91% | 145% | 11.4% | 220% | 152% | 141% | 138% | 236% | 33.4% | 430% | 76.4% | 535% | 12.8% 15.7%

DK/NA Col % 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4%

Row % | 1000% | 93.4% 6.6% | 21.5% 43.4% 28.5% 6.6% | 21.5% | 434% | 350% | 785% | 14.4% 6.6% 21.5%
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Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 8A: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, would you say your total household income has...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?rrm‘::d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Since the COVID-19 Increased Col % 158% | 191% | 125% | 17.8% | 243% | 185% | 145% | 125% 7.9% 6.8% | 21.7% | 16.4% 98% | 133% | 157% | 153% 13.7%
Szzizvijozergg?élwc’u'd Row % | 100.0% | 59.7% | 403% | 132% | 27.4% | 21.0% | 17.6% | 125% 4.8% 35% | 406% | 386% | 20.8% | 59.4% | 56.2% | 12.6% 13.4%
household income has...? Decreased Col % 334% | 317% | 351% | 457% | 37.2% | 37.2% | 333% | 33.1% | 20.8% | 154% | 40.5% | 352% | 252% | 305% | 3L0% | 329% 39.4%
Row% | 100.0% | 466% | 534% | 160% | 19.7% | 19.8% | 192% | 156% 6.0% 38% | 357% | 39.0% | 253% | 64.3% | 524% | 12.8% 18.1%

OR Remained the same  Col % 50.3% | 48.2% | 522% | 334% | 382% | 436% | 522% | 545% | 714% | 77.7% | 36.3% | 48.1% | 650% | 561% | 533% | 495% 46.1%

Row% | 1000% | 47.2% | 528% 7.8% | 135% | 154% | 20.0% | 17.1% | 13.6% | 12.6% | 21.3% | 354% | 433% | 78.7% | 59.9% | 12.8% 14.1%

DK/NA Col % 0.5% 1.0% 0.1% 3.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.1% 1.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 2.3% 0.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 88.8% | 11.2% | 66.3% 9.6% | 225% 16% | 759% | 22.5% 16% | 24.1% 55.2% 22.4%
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Question 8B: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, would you say your monthly expenses have...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt? rrm‘::d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Since the COVID-19 Increased Col % 285% | 28.2% | 28.7% | 28.6% | 27.0% | 34.6% | 28.0% | 27.3% | 24.8% | 256% | 27.6% | 312% | 262% | 28.8% | 27.5% | 322% 33.1%
Szzizvi;‘iergnig'nm;'d Row % | 100.0% | 488% | 51.2% | 11.7% | 168% | 21.7% | 189% | 151% 8.3% 74% | 286% | 406% | 30.8% | 71.4% | 54.6% | 14.7% 17.9%
expenses have...? Decreased Col % 233% | 24.9% | 21.7% | 302% | 294% | 223% | 258% | 183% | 18.9% | 10.7% | 290.7% | 24.1% | 16.6% | 206% | 213% | 245% 19.7%
Row% | 100.0% | 526% | 47.4% | 152% | 225% | 17.1% | 21.3% | 12.4% 7.8% 38% | 37.6% | 38.4% | 239% | 62.4% | 516% | 13.7% 13.1%

ORRemained the same Col% | 48.0% | 46.6% | 49.3% | 40.6% | 436% | 430% | 461% | 535% | 56.4% | 623% | 424% | 446% | 56.5% | 50.3% | 5L0% | 43.3% 46.7%

Row% | 1000% | 47.8% | 52.2% 99% | 162% | 160% | 185% | 17.6% | 11.3% | 10.6% | 26.1% | 345% | 395% | 73.9% | 601% | 11.7% 15.0%

DK/NA Col % 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.9% 1.4% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 525% | 47.5% | 19.6% 43.6% 36.8% | 19.6% 80.4% | 80.4% | 41.5% 19.6%
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Question 8C: A year from now, do you think your financial situation will be...?

Base: Giving a response
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'fiﬁn”'f'

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.4% | 50.6% | 11.8% | 181% | 183% | 19.2% | 15.3% 9.2% 80% | 200% | 37.6% | 325% | 70.1% | 56.7% | 13.3% 15.9%
Ayear from now, doyou  Better than itisnow  Col% | 42.6% | 459% | 30.4% | 483% | 57.3% | 49.8% | 365% | 421% | 22.0% | 23.7% | 537% | 430% | 31.9% | 37.8% | 418% | 52.0% 40.29%
gl‘t'l']';“yof"f;vfl'lr 2’:'2‘ Row% | 1000% | 532% | 46.8% | 13.4% | 243% | 21.4% | 165% | 151% 4.8% 45% | 37.7% | 37.9% | 244% | 623% | 556% | 16.3% 15.0%
Worsethanitisnow Col% | 15.4% | 14.0% | 16.8% | 26.1% 91% | 168% | 171% | 14.2% | 142% | 103% | 15.8% | 17.0% | 132% | 152% | 14.3% | 14.6% 18.7%

Row % | 100.0% | 449% | 551% | 200% | 107% | 200% | 21.4% | 14.1% 8.5% 54% | 307% | 414% | 28.0% | 693% | 525% | 12.6% 19.3%

Orwillitbethesame Col% | 420% | 40.1% | 439% | 256% | 336% | 33.4% | 463% | 43.6% | 63.8% | 66.0% | 305% | 400% | 549% | 46.9% | 44.0% | 33.4% 41.1%

Row % | 100.0% | 47.1% | 52.9% 72% | 145% | 14.6% | 21.2% | 159% | 14.0% | 12.6% | 21.7% | 358% | 425% | 78.3% | 59.3% | 10.6% 15.5%
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Question 9A: Do you own or rent a home?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'f;?::)‘:/
TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Do you own or rent a Own Col % 58.7% 58.5% 58.9% 19.3% 39.0% 58.8% 65.2% 75.8% 81.0% 83.4% 31.2% 62.1% 79.1% 70.2% 68.9% 38.7% 47.6%
LCEEs Row % 100.0% 49.0% 51.0% 3.8% 11.8% 17.9% 21.4% 20.3% 13.2% 11.6% 15.6% 39.2% 45.2% 84.4% 66.3% 8.6% 12.5%
Rent Col % 30.9% 32.4% 29.4% 55.7% 44.9% 28.9% 27.3% 21.3% 15.1% 15.0% 49.2% 28.1% 18.0% 23.3% 23.0% 44.4% 41.4%
Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4% 21.1% 25.8% 16.7% 17.0% 10.8% 4.7% 4.0% 46.9% 33.7% 19.5% 53.1% 42.1% 18.7% 20.6%
Both Col % 1.7% 1.6% 1.8% 2.4% 3.2% 3.0% 1.3% 0.3% 0.2% 2.9% 2.1% 0.2% 1.2% 1.5% 0.8% 3.8%
Row % 100.0% 45.7% 54.3% 16.5% 33.3% 31.4% 14.8% 2.7% 1.3% 49.8% 46.2% 4.0% 50.2% 50.4% 6.1% 34.3%
Neither  Col % 8.2% 6.5% 9.8% 20.0% 13.0% 8.6% 6.2% 2.7% 3.2% 1.6% 15.7% 7.4% 2.6% 5.1% 6.5% 13.7% 7.2%
Row % 100.0% 39.2% 60.8% 28.4% 28.0% 18.6% 14.5% 5.2% 3.7% 1.6% 56.4% 33.1% 10.5% 43.6% 44.7% 21.6% 13.5%
DK/NA Col % 0.5% 1.0% 2.7% 0.7% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 2.4%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 65.0% 25.4% 9.7% 65.0% 25.4% 9.7% 35.0% 65.0%
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Question 9B: Do you currently have a mortgage on a home?

Base: Own a home
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 48.9% | 51.1% 42% | 124% | 182% | 212% | 19.8% | 12.9% | 11.3% | 16.6% | 30.4% | 44.0% | 834% | 65.9% 8.5% 13.1%
Doyou currently havea  Yes  Col % 56.6% | 57.6% | 556% | 416% | 79.7% | 69.9% | 60.0% | 55.8% | 421% | 26.5% | 70.0% | 64.6% | 44.3% | 53.9% | 543% | 56.2% 68.6%
IEREEED N QR Row % | 100.0% | 49.8% | 50.2% 31% | 175% | 225% | 225% | 19.6% 9.6% 53% | 20.5% | 45.0% | 34.5% | 795% | 63.2% 8.4% 15.9%
No Col% | 434% | 42.4% | 443% | 58.4% | 203% | 30.1% | 39.8% | 442% | 57.8% | 735% | 30.0% | 353% | 557% | 46.1% | 457% | 43.6% 31.2%

Row % | 100.0% | 47.8% | 52.2% 5.7% 58% | 12.6% | 19.4% | 202% | 17.2% | 19.1% | 115% | 321% | 56.5% | 885% | 69.5% 8.5% 9.4%

DK/INA  Col % 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2%

Row % | 100.0% 100.0% 66.5% 33.5% 66.5% | 33.5% | 100.0% 33.5% 66.5%

Page 10



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 10: Are you currently paying any student loans?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hfgt?:::d
TOTAL Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 8.2% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Areyou currently paying  Yes  Col % 16.9% | 16.4% | 17.3% | 28.1% | 317% | 23.0% | 11.4% | 10.1% 0.9% 303% | 16.9% 50% | 11.3% | 143% | 235% 21.2%
St Row % | 100.0% | 48.0% | 520% | 19.50% | 33.4% | 243% | 13.0% 9.4% 0.5% 52.9% | 37.2% 99% | 47.1% | 47.9% | 18.1% 19.4%
No  Col% 83.1% | 836% | 827% | 719% | 683% | 77.0% | 886% | 89.9% | 99.1% | 1000% | 69.7% | 831% | 950% | 88.7% | 857% | 765% 78.8%
Row% | 100.0% | 495% | 505% | 101% | 146% | 165% | 205% | 17.0% | 11.4% 9.8% | 247% | 37.0% | 383% | 753% | 58.2% | 12.0% 14.6%
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Question 11.1: How much do you fear: Losing your job in the next 12 months?
Base: Currently employed full-time or part-time

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?r?:/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 24.8% | 23.9% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 657% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%
Losing yourjobinthe A lot Col % 238% | 241% | 23.4% | 405% | 281% | 28.0% | 17.1% | 10.8% | 24.0% 315% | 227% | 123% | 197% | 19.9% | 29.0% 33.0%
2 T2 OIS Row% | 100.0% | 57.1% | 42.9% | 162% | 29.3% | 281% | 16.7% 6.6% 3.0% 455% | 44.9% 96% | 545% | 47.2% | 16.0% 23.8%
Alitle  Col % 272% | 258% | 28.9% | 30.9% | 20.3% | 23.0% | 31.2% | 40.0% | 11.3% | 30.5% | 23.2% | 27.1% | 34.9% | 293% | 27.2% | 32.5% 30.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 53.6% | 46.4% | 10.8% | 185% | 202% | 26.6% | 215% 1.2% 11% | 293% | 46.9% | 238% | 707% | 56.2% | 15.7% 19.2%

Notatall Col% | 487% | 50.0% | 47.0% | 28.6% | 517% | 489% | 5L7% | 47.0% | 647% | 69.5% | 453% | 50.3% | 5L0% | 505% | 52.4% | 38.5% 36.2%

Row% | 100.0% | 57.9% | 42.1% 56% | 263% | 24.0% | 247% | 141% 3.9% 14% | 319% | 48.6% | 194% | 681% | 605% | 10.4% 12.8%

DK/INA  Col% 0.3% 0.1% 0.6% 2.2% 1.8% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 153% | 84.7% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 84.7% 15.3%
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Question 11.2: How much do you fear: Not having enough saved for retirement?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 20.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
Not having enough saved A lot Col% | 321% | 275% | 365% | 33.0% | 316% | 42.7% | 37.9% | 30.5% | 204% | 11.8% | 32.1% | 402% | 23.1% | 32.1% | 285% | 38.7% 38.2%
CtiEmery Row % | 100.0% | 422% | 57.8% | 12.0% | 175% | 237% | 22.7% | 15.0% 6.1% 3.0% | 295% | 46.4% | 241% | 705% | 502% | 15.7% 18.3%
Alitle  Col% | 353% | 36.4% | 34.2% | 408% | 39.4% | 320% | 351% | 37.6% | 34.0% | 227% | 39.9% | 33.6% | 32.9% | 333% | 365% | 31.7% 34.1%

Row% | 100.0% | 508% | 49.2% | 135% | 198% | 162% | 19.2% | 16.8% 9.2% 53% | 333% | 353% | 313% | 667% | 585% | 1L7% 14.9%

Notatall Col% | 31.9% | 353% | 28.6% | 258% | 29.1% | 252% | 26.3% | 313% | 451% | 60.2% | 27.7% | 258% | 42.3% | 33.6% | 34.4% | 28.8% 26.9%

Row% | 100.0% | 54.4% | 45.6% 94% | 162% | 14.1% | 159% | 154% | 135% | 154% | 25.6% | 30.0% | 44.4% | 74.4% | 60.9% | 11.7% 13.0%

DK/INA  Col% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 5.3% 0.2% 0.3% 1.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8%

Row % | 100.0% | 523% | 47.7% 8.0% 165% | 11.9% 6.5% | 57.1% 8.0% | 165% | 755% | 92.0% | 44.0% | 15.1% 15.9%
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Question 11.3: How much do you fear: Not being able to afford college for your children?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 20.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
Not being able to afford A lot Col % 197% | 186% | 207% | 311% | 27.0% | 305% | 15.9% 9.7% 5.0% 87% | 287% | 22.9% 81% | 159% | 165% | 20.4% 31.5%
ColCogiiCrp/enehidier Row % | 100.0% | 465% | 535% | 185% | 244% | 27.7% | 155% 7.8% 2.5% 36% | 42.9% | 432% | 13.9% | 57.1% | 47.3% | 13.5% 24.6%
Alitle  Col % 189% | 21.6% | 163% | 28.3% | 294% | 257% | 19.7% | 10.0% 3.3% 18% | 29.0% | 22.5% 6.1% | 147% | 17.3% | 19.9% 21.0%

Row% | 100.0% | 56.2% | 43.8% | 17.5% | 27.6% | 24.2% | 20.0% 8.3% 1.7% 08% | 451% | 44.1% | 108% | 549% | 518% | 13.7% 17.1%

Notatall Col % 50.5% | 57.6% | 613% | 40.6% | 43.0% | 429% | 64.4% | 77.6% | 86.6% | 80.6% | 42.0% | 54.0% | 80.9% | 66.8% | 64.3% | 57.8% 46.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 47.7% | 52.3% 80% | 128% | 12.9% | 208% | 205% | 14.0% | 111% | 20.8% | 33.6% | 456% | 79.2% | 610% | 12.6% 12.1%

DK/INA  Col% 1.9% 2.2% 1.7% 0.6% 0.9% 0.1% 2.7% 5.0% 8.9% 0.3% 0.5% 4.9% 2.6% 1.9% 1.9% 0.8%

Row % | 100.0% | 56.1% | 43.9% 5.3% 8.8% 120 | 222% | 248% | 37.8% 53% | 100% | 84.7% | 94.7% | 55.4% | 13.2% 6.3%
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Question 11.4: How much do you fear: Being unable to make a car payment?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 20.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
Being unable to makea A lot Col % 154% | 154% | 155% | 23.9% | 215% | 222% | 12.3% | 10.5% 5.8% 35% | 22.4% | 17.1% 75% | 125% | 13.9% | 156% 18.2%
car payment Row % | 100.0% | 49.0% | 5L0% | 181% | 247% | 257% | 154% | 10.7% 3.6% 19% | 428% | 41.0% | 162% | 57.2% | 50.7% | 132% 18.1%
Alitle  Col % 177% | 17.6% | 17.8% | 27.2% | 24.2% | 223% | 137% | 128% | 10.4% 75% | 25.4% | 17.8% | 108% | 145% | 148% | 22.6% 25.5%

Row% | 100.0% | 489% | 511% | 17.9% | 243% | 22.4% | 14.9% | 11.4% 5.6% 35% | 422% | 37.3% | 205% | 57.8% | 47.3% | 16.6% 22.1%

Notatall Col % 65.6% | 66.0% | 6529% | 48.9% | 54.1% | 54.9% | 730% | 76.1% | 812% | 81.6% | 521% | 64.3% | 78.9% | 713% | 70.1% | 61.0% 55.1%

Row% | 100.0% | 49.5% | 50.5% 8.7% | 14.6% | 14.9% | 214% | 183% | 11.9% | 10.2% | 23.4% | 36.3% | 403% | 76.6% | 60.4% | 121% 12.9%

DK/INA  Col% 1.2% 1.0% 1.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.9% 0.5% 2.5% 7.4% 0.1% 0.7% 2.8% 1.7% 1.2% 0.8% 1.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 411% | 58.9% 2.7% 7.7% | 14.4% 6.9% | 106% | 48.7% 27% | 221% | 752% | 97.3% | 545% 8.4% 15.9%
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Question 11.5: How much do you fear: Facing an unexpected medical bill?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 554 35+ White Black HIEZI?:(I)E/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Facing an unexpected A lot Col % 30.3% 27.8% 32.8% 42.2% 33.2% 34.9% 28.6% 28.3% 19.9% 17.4% 36.8% 31.6% 23.2% 27.6% 23.8% 34.6% 40.9%
peccaiill Row % 100.0% 45.1% 54.9% 16.3% 19.4% 20.5% 18.1% 14.7% 6.3% 4.7% 35.7% 38.6% 25.7% 64.3% 44.3% 14.8% 20.7%
A little Col % 31.8% 34.0% 29.7% 28.5% 32.9% 32.9% 30.3% 33.7% 32.2% 31.1% 31.1% 31.6% 32.6% 32.1% 33.4% 29.9% 35.1%

Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 10.5% 18.4% 18.5% 18.3% 16.7% 9.7% 8.0% 28.8% 36.8% 34.4% 71.2% 59.3% 12.2% 17.0%

Notatall Col % 37.5% 37.7% 37.3% 28.8% 33.7% 31.9% 41.1% 37.4% 47.2% 50.7% 31.7% 36.7% 43.5% 39.9% 42.8% 35.5% 21.8%

Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 9.0% 15.9% 15.2% 21.1% 15.7% 12.1% 11.1% 24.9% 36.3% 38.8% 75.1% 64.5% 12.3% 8.9%

DK/NA Col % 0.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.2% 0.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.7% 0.4% 2.2%

Row % 100.0% 67.8% 32.2% 16.1% 13.9% 11.6% 22.5% 17.5% 18.3% 30.1% 11.6% 58.3% 69.9% 88.4%
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Question 11.6: How much do you fear: Being unable to make a mortgage payment?
Base: Currently paying a mortgage

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?r?:/
TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.8% | 50.2% 31% | 175% | 225% | 225% | 19.6% 9.6% 53% | 205% | 450% | 345% | 795% | 63.2% 8.4% 15.9%
Being unable to makea A lot Col % 17.6% | 156% | 197% | 40.3% | 17.4% | 293% | 12.0% | 14.1% 72% | 117% | 208% | 207% | 11.8% | 168% | 126% | 24.9% 27.9%
mortgage payment Row % | 100.0% | 44.0% | 56.0% 70% | 17.2% | 375% | 152% | 15.6% 3.9% 35% | 242% | 527% | 230% | 758% | 452% | 11.9% 25.1%
Alitle  Col% | 304% | 28.4% | 323% | 213% | 425% | 28.9% | 358% | 25.9% | 19.8% | 14.1% | 39.3% | 324% | 22.4% | 28.0% | 28.9% | 26.8% 37.7%
Row% | 100.0% | 46.6% | 53.4% 22% | 244% | 215% | 265% | 16.7% 6.3% 25% | 266% | 48.0% | 254% | 73.4% | 60.2% 7.4% 19.7%
Notatall Col% | 51.4% | 552% | 47.7% | 38.4% | 402% | 417% | 50.3% | 60.0% | 73.0% | 72.1% | 39.9% | 46.0% | 655% | 54.4% | 57.7% | 47.0% 34.3%
Row% | 100.0% | 53.4% | 46.6% 23% | 136% | 183% | 21.9% | 22.8% | 13.6% 7.4% | 159% | 40.2% | 43.9% | 841% | 70.9% 7.7% 10.6%
DK/INA  Col% 0.6% 0.9% 0.2% 2.0% 21% 1.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.7% 1.3%
Row % | 100.0% | 79.8% | 20.2% 79.8% 20.2% 79.8% | 20.2% | 100.0% | 79.8% | 20.2%
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Question 11.7: How much do you fear: Being unable to pay your rent?
Base: Currently paying rent

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?rr\l:/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 51.3% 48.7% 20.8% 26.2% 17.4% 16.9% 10.4% 4.5% 3.8% 47.0% 34.3% 18.7% 53.0% 42.6% 18.0% 21.3%
Being unable to pay your A lot Col % 35.1% 33.9% 36.5% 46.0% 25.1% 41.9% 36.9% 42.0% 19.5% 6.3% 34.3% 39.4% 29.4% 35.9% 31.2% 33.7% 38.5%
rent Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 27.2% 18.7% 20.8% 17.7% 12.4% 2.5% 0.7% 45.9% 38.5% 15.6% 54.1% 37.8% 17.3% 23.4%
A little Col % 28.7% 25.3% 32.4% 22.0% 35.0% 29.0% 30.7% 26.4% 25.6% 22.1% 29.3% 29.8% 25.3% 28.2% 31.8% 27.9% 30.6%

Row % 100.0% 45.1% 54.9% 16.0% 32.0% 17.6% 18.0% 9.6% 4.0% 2.9% 47.9% 35.6% 16.5% 52.1% 47.1% 17.5% 22.7%

Notatall Col % 35.8% 40.3% 31.1% 32.0% 38.8% 29.1% 32.5% 31.2% 54.9% 71.6% 35.8% 30.7% 45.0% 35.8% 37.0% 38.1% 29.6%

Row % 100.0% 57.8% 42.2% 18.6% 28.4% 14.2% 15.3% 9.1% 6.9% 7.5% 47.0% 29.5% 23.5% 53.0% 44.0% 19.2% 17.6%

DK/NA Col % 0.3% 0.5% 0.1% 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 1.3%

Row % 100.0% 84.4% 15.6% 84.4% 15.6% 84.4% 15.6% 15.6% 15.6% 84.4%
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Question 11.8: How much do you fear: Being unable to make a student loan payment?

Base: Currently paying student loans
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?r'::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 48.0% | 520% | 195% | 33.4% | 243% | 13.0% 9.4% 0.5% 52.9% | 37.2% 0.9% | 47.1% | 47.9% | 181% 19.4%
Being unable to makea A lot Col% | 37.9% | 363% | 393% | 47.7% | 33.9% | 37.5% | 36.8% | 36.0% 39.0% | 37.3% | 342% | 366% | 36.3% | 353% 42.3%
SHTHISI T LR Row % | 100.0% | 46.0% | 54.0% | 245% | 29.9% | 24.0% | 12.6% 9.0% 54.4% | 36.6% 9.0% | 456% | 45.9% | 16.9% 21.6%
Alitle  Col% | 33.7% | 307% | 36.4% | 29.3% | 382% | 314% | 333% | 312% | 67.5% 34.9% | 321% | 33.0% | 323% | 29.8% | 39.7% 36.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 437% | 56.3% | 17.0% | 37.8% | 22.6% | 12.8% 8.7% 1.0% 54.8% | 355% 9.7% | 452% | 423% | 213% 21.1%

Notatall Col % 285% | 330% | 243% | 23.0% | 27.9% | 311% | 29.9% | 32.8% | 32.5% 26.1% | 30.7% | 32.8% | 311% | 33.9% | 250% 21.0%

Row% | 100.0% | 556% | 44.4% | 157% | 327% | 265% | 13.6% | 10.9% 0.6% 485% | 401% | 11.4% | 5L5% | 57.1% | 15.9% 14.3%
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Question 11.9: How much do you fear: Not being able to afford the health care services that you or your family need?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 554 35+ White Black H'Egﬁ:(‘)‘:/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Not being able to afford A lot Col % 28.5% 26.1% 30.9% 41.4% 32.7% 36.6% 24.9% 23.4% 16.3% 16.0% 36.1% 30.5% 19.6% 25.3% 23.9% 31.3% 37.2%
:::thye:litgrcjgirs?arx:ﬁis Row % 100.0% 45.0% 55.0% 17.0% 20.3% 22.9% 16.8% 12.9% 5.5% 4.6% 37.3% 39.7% 23.0% 62.7% 47.4% 14.2% 20.1%
need A little Col % 28.8% 29.8% 27.8% 23.5% 31.4% 27.9% 28.6% 32.9% 29.8% 23.3% 28.3% 28.3% 29.7% 29.0% 28.7% 27.9% 35.0%
Row % 100.0% 51.0% 49.0% 9.6% 19.4% 17.3% 19.1% 18.0% 9.9% 6.6% 28.9% 36.5% 34.6% 71.1% 56.5% 12.6% 18.7%

Notatall Col % 42.1% 43.3% 40.9% 34.6% 36.0% 35.5% 45.1% 43.0% 53.5% 58.2% 35.4% 40.5% 49.7% 44.9% 46.9% 40.5% 26.7%

Row % 100.0% 50.6% 49.4% 9.6% 15.2% 15.0% 20.6% 16.1% 12.2% 11.3% 24.8% 35.6% 39.6% 75.2% 62.9% 12.5% 9.8%

DK/NA Col % 0.7% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 1.3% 0.7% 0.3% 2.5% 0.2% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 1.1%

Row % 100.0% 66.7% 33.3% 9.3% 38.8% 16.4% 4.9% 30.5% 9.3% 38.8% 51.9% 90.7% 41.0% 7.5% 25.9%
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Question 12A: Does concern about your personal financial situation currently ever cause you to lose sleep?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?:::d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
Does concern aboutyour Yes  Col % 34.7% | 31.8% | 37.4% | 393% | 38.4% | 441% | 360% | 32.9% | 213% | 155% | 38.8% | 39.9% | 253% | 33.0% | 33.2% | 338% 40.0%
zﬁ[:il':)an' 232’;’3}'{ over Row % | 100.0% | 452% | 54.8% | 133% | 197% | 226% | 20.0% | 14.9% 5.9% 37% | 329% | 426% | 245% | 67.1% | 541% | 12.7% 17.7%
cause you to lose sleep?  No Col % 64.8% | 67.6% | 620% | 60.1% | 60.2% | 559% | 640% | 67.1% | 785% | 820% | 60.2% | 601% | 74.0% | 66.7% | 66.2% | 658% 59.6%
Row% | 100.0% | 514% | 48.6% | 109% | 165% | 154% | 19.0% | 163% | 11.6% | 10.3% | 27.4% | 34.4% | 38.3% | 72.6% | 57.8% | 13.2% 14.2%

DK/NA Col % 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 1.4% 0.2% 2.5% 1.1% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.4% | 46.5% 37% | 384% | 57.9% 421% | 421% | 561% 8.0% 11.4%
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Question 12B: In the past six months, have you missed a payment on your mortgage?
Base: Currently paying a mortgage

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIEE?RLC/
TOTAL Row % 1000% | 49.8% | 50.2% 31% | 175% | 225% | 225% | 19.6% 9.6% 53% | 205% | 450% | 345% | 795% | 63.2% 8.4% 15.9%
In the past six months, ~ Yes  Col % 136% | 146% | 126% | 224% | 291% | 21.2% 6.6% 4.8% 4.9% 28% | 281% | 13.9% 45% 98% | 134% | 23.2% 10.5%
2:;;’;‘:‘;‘ (;'r‘]i?,zidr a Row % | 100.0% | 535% | 46.5% 51% | 37.4% | 352% | 10.9% 6.9% 3.4% 1% | 425% | 461% | 11.4% | 57.5% | 62.4% | 14.5% 12.2%
mortgage? No  Col% 86.4% | 85.4% | 87.4% | 77.6% | 709% | 78.8% | 934% | 952% | 95.1% | 97.2% | 719% | 86.1% | 955% | 90.2% | 86.6% | 76.8% 89.5%
Row % | 100.0% | 49.3% | 50.7% 28% | 143% | 20.6% | 243% | 21.6% | 10.6% 59% | 17.1% | 44.8% | 38.1% | 82.9% | 63.3% 7.5% 16.4%
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Question 12C: In the past six months, have you missed a payment on your rent?

Base: Currently paying rent
Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Latino

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 51.3% | 48.7% | 208% | 26.2% | 17.4% | 16.9% | 10.4% 4.5% 3.8% | 47.0% | 343% | 187% | 53.0% | 426% | 18.0% 21.3%

In the past six months, ~ Yes  Col % 177% | 17.0% | 183% | 17.1% | 154% | 234% | 23.1% | 17.7% 1.2% 61% | 161% | 232% | 11.4% | 191% | 17.7% | 21.0% 19.2%

HEVD R GikSC @ Row % | 100.0% | 49.6% | 50.4% | 201% | 22.8% | 23.1% | 220% | 10.4% 0.3% 13% | 429% | 451% | 121% | 57.1% | 426% | 21.4% 23.2%
payment on your rent?

No  Col% 82.3% | 829% | 817% | 829% | 84.6% | 76.6% | 769% | 823% | 988% | 93.9% | 83.9% | 76.8% | 88.6% | 80.9% | 823% | 79.0% 80.8%

Row % | 100.0% | 517% | 483% | 21.0% | 26.9% | 162% | 158% | 10.4% 5.4% 43% | 47.9% | 320% | 201% | 521% | 42.6% | 17.3% 20.9%
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Question 13: Suppose you were faced with an unexpected expense of $250, how difficult would it be to pay that expense?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black H'f&?ﬁf’

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%

Suppose you were faced  Very difficult Col % 155% | 138% | 17.1% 75% | 186% | 23.8% | 158% | 16.0% | 10.4% 6.4% | 142% | 196% | 121% | 160% | 14.4% | 225% 16.3%

ol eectsd Row % | 100.0% | 43.9% | 56.1% 56% | 21.3% | 27.4% | 195% | 163% 6.4% 34% | 27.0% | 46.9% | 261% | 730% | 52.4% | 18.9% 16.2%
expense of $250, how

difficult would it be to pay Somewhat difficult  Col % 309% | 207% | 319% | 59.4% | 413% | 27.1% | 255% | 222% | 180% | 19.8% | 485% | 26.2% | 20.4% | 235% | 27.6% | 350% 37.4%

HiEt e pemse? Row % | 100.0% | 47.4% | 526% | 225% | 238% | 156% | 159% | 11.3% 5.6% 53% | 463% | 315% | 222% | 537% | 505% | 14.8% 18.6%

Not at all difficult  Col % 534% | 56.2% | 507% | 331% | 400% | 484% | 58.8% | 618% | 70.7% | 735% | 37.3% | 53.8% | 67.2% | 60.1% | 58.0% | 42.2% 46.3%

Row% | 1000% | 51.8% | 48.2% 72% | 133% | 161% | 212% | 182% | 127% | 112% | 206% | 37.3% | 421% | 79.4% | 614% | 10.3% 13.3%

DK/NA Col % 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.7% 0.8% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1%

Row % | 100.0% | 53.6% | 46.4% 53.6% 345% | 11.9% 53.6% | 46.4% | 100.0% 11.5% 3.8%
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Question 14A: If you were to lose your job, how confident would you feel about finding a new job within six months? Would you feel...

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black H'f&?ﬁlf’

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 239% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 471% | 186% | 657% | 562% | 13.1% 17.1%
If you were to lose your  Very confident Col % 355% | 39.2% | 307% | 28.0% | 39.6% | 40.3% | 335% | 292% | 408% | 12.0% | 36.4% | 369% | 301% | 350% | 37.2% | 361% 31.4%
'y°°bu ?e[’evlv;b";ﬂdff:d‘ifglgd Row % | 1000% | 623% | 37.7% 75% | 277% | 27.1% | 21.9% | 12.0% 3.4% 03% | 352% | 49.0% | 158% | 648% | 59.0% | 13.4% 15.2%
new job within six Somewhat confident  Col % 428% | 440% | 412% | 57.0% | 460% | 356% | 437% | 445% | 209% | 133% | 49.1% | 39.6% | 39.1% | 395% | 41.9% | 41.6% 48.7%
f”;zln”;s? Jeeuldvel Row % | 100.0% 57.9% 42.1% 12.7% 26.7% 19.9% 23.8% 15.2% 1.4% 0.3% 39.4% 43.6% 17.0% 60.6% 55.0% 12.8% 19.5%
OR Not at all confident Col % 214% | 162% | 281% | 13.6% | 144% | 241% | 22.3% | 261% | 358% | 747% | 142% | 23.2% | 302% | 252% | 20.8% | 22.0% 18.5%

Row % | 1000% | 427% | 57.3% 61% | 167% | 268% | 242% | 17.9% 5.0% 34% | 228% | 51.0% | 262% | 77.2% | 547% | 135% 14.8%

DK/NA Col % 0.3% 0.6% 1.3% 0.4% 0.2% 2.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 1.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 100.0% 37.2% 31.0% | 107% | 21.1% 37.2% | 31.0% | 31.8% | 628% | 21.1% | 10.7% 68.2%
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Question 14B: How confident do you feel about finding a new job within six months? Do you feel...?

Base: Currently unemployed
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black H'f&?ﬁlf’

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 531% | 46.9% | 122% | 207% | 18.1% | 27.0% | 18.6% 1.8% 16% | 329% | 451% | 220% | 67.% | 511% | 14.0% 17.3%
How confident do you feel Very confident Col% | 262% | 317% | 200% | 483% | 251% | 205% | 254% | 153% 5.29% 337% | 27.0% | 133% | 225% | 250% | 17.3% 22.5%
;?3]‘[‘; 2?:22:1:3 é‘;b Row% | 1000% | 64.2% | 358% | 225% | 19.8% | 203% | 262% | 10.8% 0.4% 423% | 465% | 112% | 57.7% | 48.8% 9.3% 14.9%
you feel...? Somewhat confident  Col% | 36.19% | 419% | 295% | 189% | 56.3% | 37.6% | 309% | 361% | 15.6% 42.4% | 336% | 317% | 330% | 321% | 39.4% 48.6%
Row % | 100.0% | 617% | 38.3% 64% | 324% | 188% | 231% | 18.6% 0.8% 387% | 41.9% | 193% | 61.3% | 454% | 153% 23.3%
OR Not atall confident Col% | 37.0% | 263% | 49.0% | 32.8% | 18.6% | 329% | 43.1% | 457% | 79.2% | 100.0% | 23.9% | 39.0% | 525% | 43.4% | 41.9% | 42.0% 29.0%
Row% | 100.0% | 37.8% | 622% | 108% | 10.4% | 160% | 315% | 22.9% 3.8% 45% | 213% | 475% | 312% | 787% | 57.9% | 15.9% 13.6%

DK/NA Col % 0.7% 1.5% 0.7% 2.9% 0.4% 2.4% 1.1% 1.0% 1.3%

Row % | 100.0% 100.0% 24.7% | 753% 247% | 753% | 1000% | 753% | 24.7%
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Question 15: Which of the following best describes you. Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, have you...?

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL Male Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Latino

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Which of the following Tried to collect Col % 15.2% 18.3% 12.3% 23.6% 23.6% 19.5% 12.1% 12.9% 3.3% 1.6% 23.6% 15.7% 7.4% 11.7% 15.7% 16.7% 15.4%
best describes you. Since unemployment benefits
the COVID-19 pandemic  and you were successful  gow o | 100.0% 59.0% 41.0% 18.1% 27.6% | 22.8% 15.3% 13.3% 2.1% 09% | 45.7% 38.1% 16.2% 54.3% 58.4% 14.3% 15.5%
began, have you...?

Tried to collect Col % 13.8% 14.1% 13.5% 28.7% 20.8% 20.4% 11.4% 3.2% 2.5% 2.5% 23.9% 15.7% 2.8% 9.6% 11.9% 10.8% 15.7%

unemployment benefits

Il V°“f""|e'9 et Row % | 100.0% 50.3% 49.7% 24.3% 26.7% 26.3% 15.8% 3.7% 1.7% 1.5% 51.0% 42.1% 6.8% 49.0% 48.8% 10.2% 17.5%

successiu

Or have you not tried o Col % 70.5% 66.9% 73.9% 47.7% 55.6% 60.1% 76.3% 83.3% 92.3% 93.7% 52.5% 68.5% 88.4% 78.0% 72.0% 72.0% 68.6%

collect unemployment

hanEis Row % | 100.0% 46.7% 53.3% 7.9% 14.0% 15.2% 20.8% 18.6% 12.6% 10.9% 21.9% 36.0% 42.0% 78.1% 57.7% 13.3% 15.0%

DK/NA Col % 0.5% 0.8% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 1.9% 2.2% 0.1% 1.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%

Row % | 100.0% 73.5% 26.5% 9.9% 19.2% 35.8% 35.1% 9.9% 90.1% | 100.0% 36.1% 10.6% 9.9%
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Question 16: Do you currently work...?

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIES:ITIOC/
TOTAL Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%
Do you currently work...?  Primarily from home Col % 42.4% 39.3% 46.4% 43.7% 40.4% 44.2% 47.7% 36.0% 37.7% 18.7% 41.3% 45.9% 35.4% 43.0% 43.7% 36.0% 42.3%
Row % 100.0% 52.3% 47.7% 9.8% 23.7% 24.9% 26.2% 12.4% 2.6% 0.4% 33.5% 51.0% 15.5% 66.5% 58.0% 11.2% 17.1%
Primarily outside your Col % 57.5% 60.7% 53.3% 56.3% 59.0% 55.8% 52.3% 64.0% 62.3% 81.3% 58.3% 54.1% 64.6% 57.0% 56.3% 63.0% 57.7%
e Row % 100.0% 59.5% 40.5% 9.3% 25.5% 23.2% 21.1% 16.3% 3.2% 1.4% 34.8% 44.3% 20.9% 65.2% 55.0% 14.4% 17.2%
DK/NA Col % 0.1% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 1.0%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 17A.1: Agreel/disagree: You have made sacrifices in your career in order to care for your family

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 04% | 249% | 240% | 233% | 145% 3.0% 10% | 344% | 472% | 18.4% | 656% | 562% | 13.2% 17.1%
You have made sacrifices 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 209% | 19.0% | 234% | 227% | 187% | 21.0% | 200% | 21.9% | 28.0% | 452% | 19.8% | 205% | 241% | 21.5% | 237% | 14.3% 18.2%
'C”a?’:;‘grcfgifrf;:nﬁ;der £ Row % | 100.0% | 51.3% | 487% | 102% | 223% | 240% | 222% | 152% 4.0% 21% | 325% | 462% | 212% | 675% | 63.7% 9.0% 14.9%
2 Col % 12.9% 9.7% | 16.9% 49% | 194% | 11.0% | 115% | 131% | 115% 31% | 15.4% | 113% | 123% | 11.5% | 13.3% 8.9% 11.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 426% | 57.4% 36% | 37.6% | 205% | 208% | 14.7% 2.7% 02% | 411% | 413% | 17.6% | 58.9% | 58.3% 9.1% 15.0%

3 Col % 232% | 249% | 209% | 307% | 135% | 24.9% | 26.8% | 264% | 17.9% | 352% | 18.3% | 258% | 255% | 257% | 223% | 22.9% 28.2%

Row% | 100.0% | 60.6% | 39.4% | 125% | 14.6% | 258% | 26.9% | 16.5% 2.3% 15% | 271% | 526% | 203% | 729% | 541% | 13.0% 20.8%

4 Col % 16.4% | 19.6% | 123% | 258% | 214% | 135% | 157% 95% | 13.6% 226% | 14.6% 96% | 132% | 151% | 21.1% 16.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 67.3% | 32.7% | 14.8% | 324% | 197% | 22.3% 8.3% 2.5% 473% | 419% | 108% | 527% | 517% | 16.9% 17.0%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 266% | 267% | 265% | 160% | 269% | 297% | 26.0% | 291% | 28.9% | 16.6% | 23.9% | 27.8% | 28.4% | 280% | 256% | 32.9% 26.0%

Row% | 100.0% | 56.5% | 435% 57% | 253% | 26.7% | 227% | 158% 3.2% 06% | 309% | 49.4% | 197% | 69.1% | 54.0% | 16.3% 16.7%

Mean 315 3.25 3.02 3.08 318 3.20 3.16 311 3.04 2.40 3.15 318 3.06 315 3.06 3.49 321
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Question 17A.2: Agreel/disagree: You have had to make work sacrifices in order to take care of your family during the COVID-19 pandemic
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 56.8% | 43.2% 97% | 243% | 242% | 233% | 146% 2.9% 10% | 339% | 475% | 185% | 66.1% | 558% | 13.3% 17.3%
You have had to make 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 30.7% | 295% | 323% | 235% | 241% | 253% | 327% | 424% | 59.7% | 87.8% | 23.9% | 289% | 47.6% | 342% | 348% | 26.7% 20.1%
;"’a‘l’(’ek;?zrg;cye;uir"fg:ﬂf; £ Row % | 100.0% | 54.6% | 45.4% 74% | 191% | 200% | 248% | 20.2% 5.7% 28% | 265% | 448% | 287% | 735% | 632% | 11.6% 11.4%
during the COVID-19 2 Col % 111% | 11.7% |  10.4% 4.8% 8.6% 98% | 165% | 14.4% 8.4% 75% | 131% | 127% | 130% | 12.0% 8.0% 12.6%
pEREETE Row % | 100.0% 59.7% 40.3% 4.2% 18.7% 21.4% 34.6% 19.0% 2.2% 22.9% 55.9% 21.2% 77.1% 60.5% 9.5% 19.7%
3 Col % 218% | 220% | 21.6% | 193% | 223% | 27.9% | 223% | 15.9% 8.0% 55% | 215% | 251% | 141% | 220% | 191% | 21.3% 21.0%

Row % | 1000% | 57.3% | 42.7% 85% | 248% | 30.9% | 238% | 10.6% 1.1% 02% | 333% | 547% | 119% | 66.7% | 48.8% | 13.0% 16.7%

4 Col % 149% | 162% | 131% | 346% | 17.3% | 124% | 135% 6.0% | 10.3% 222% | 13.0% 64% | 111% | 14.6% | 13.8% 19.0%

Row % | 1000% | 61.9% | 381% | 225% | 282% | 202% | 21.2% 5.9% 2.0% 50.7% | 41.4% 80% | 493% | 547% | 12.3% 22.1%

5 Strongly agree Col % 215% | 206% | 226% | 17.8% | 27.7% | 245% | 151% | 212% | 13.6% 67% | 249% | 199% | 192% | 197% | 195% | 303% 27.2%

Row % | 100.0% | 546% | 454% 80% | 313% | 27.7% | 16.4% | 14.4% 1.9% 03% | 393% | 441% | 166% | 60.7% | 507% | 18.8% 21.9%

Mean 2.85 2.87 2.83 3.18 3.16 3.01 262 2.49 2.10 138 317 2.82 237 2.69 272 313 3.21
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Question 17A.3: Agree/disagree: You have had to make family sacrifices in order to work during the COVID-19 pandemic
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ Wite || Black || Latlno)

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 565% | 435% 95% | 245% | 24.1% | 23.4% | 147% 2.9% 1.0% | 340% | 474% | 186% | 66.0% | 56.1% | 13.3% 17.2%
You have had to make  1-Strongly disagree _Col% | 29.4% | 27.6% | 3L7% | 304% | 24.6% | 225% | 333% | 37.3% | 541% | 244% | 262% | 27.8% | 39.2% | 3L0% | 34.2% | 29.6% 15.8%
IzTN'Lyrks zfj’riifri‘zefhie" gédveI’D_ Row % | 100.0% | 53.0% | 47.0% 98% | 205% | 184% | 265% | 18.7% 5.3% 08% | 304% | 449% | 248% | 69.6% | 653% | 13.3% 9.2%
19 pandemic 2 Col% | 120% | 117% | 124% | 107% | 109% | 107% | 133% | 164% 5.9% 108% | 120% | 13.9% | 125% | 131% 6.7% 13.5%
Row% | 100.0% | 551% | 44.9% 85% | 223% | 21.6% | 26.0% | 20.2% 1.4% 308% | 47.6% | 216% | 692% | 614% 7.4% 19.3%

3 Col% | 230% | 237% | 220% | 121% | 243% | 27.9% | 234% | 201% 9.7% | 50.6% | 20.0% | 257% | 20.0% | 241% | 21.3% | 17.2% 23.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 58.3% | 417% 50% | 259% | 20.2% | 23.7% | 12.9% 1.2% 22% | 30.9% | 529% | 162% | 69.0% | 52.0% 9.9% 17.7%

4 Col% | 142% | 154% | 126% | 221% | 188% | 132% | 14.0% 5.4% 9.0% 197% | 13.6% 57% | 11.4% | 127% | 155% 18.0%

Row % | 100.0% | 61.4% | 386% | 148% | 324% | 22.3% | 23.0% 5.6% 1.8% 472% | 453% 7.5% | 52.8% | 50.0% | 145% 21.7%

5-Strongly agree _Col% | 214% | 216% | 213% | 246% | 214% | 258% | 160% | 207% | 213% | 250% | 223% | 210% | 211% | 210% | 187% | 310% 29.0%

Row% | 100.0% | 56.9% | 431% | 10.9% | 245% | 289% | 17.4% | 14.2% 2.9% 1.1% | 354% |  464% | 182% | 64.6% | 49.0% | 19.2% 23.2%

Mean 2.86 2.92 2.79 3.00 3.02 3.09 2.66 2.56 2.38 3.01 3.01 2.88 2.55 2.79 2.69 3.12 3.31
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Question 17B.1: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Given you additional paid time off
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 S5+ 35+ White Black HIESI?:;JCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%
Given you additional paid  Yes Col % 25.7% 30.1% 20.1% 31.2% 33.9% 28.1% 16.9% 21.3% 20.9% 33.2% 22.6% 20.1% 21.9% 24.4% 26.8% 29.0%
Upelh Row % 100.0% 66.0% 34.0% 11.5% 32.7% 26.0% 15.2% 12.1% 2.4% 44.2% 41.3% 14.5% 55.8% 53.3% 13.7% 19.3%
No Col % 73.7% 69.4% 79.3% 67.3% 65.6% 71.8% 82.7% 78.3% 76.6% 100.0% 66.0% 77.1% 79.2% 77.7% 75.5% 70.4% 70.4%

Row % 100.0% 53.0% 47.0% 8.7% 22.1% 23.2% 26.1% 15.5% 3.1% 1.3% 30.8% 49.3% 19.9% 69.2% 57.6% 12.6% 16.4%

DK/NA  Col % 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 1.5% 0.5% 0.1% 0.5% 0.4% 2.4% 0.8% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 0.1% 2.8% 0.6%

Row % 100.0% 52.7% 47.3% 27.0% 23.2% 5.8% 19.9% 11.0% 13.1% 50.2% 25.7% 24.1% 49.8% 13.1% 67.0% 19.9%
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Question 17B.2: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Allowed more flexibility around your schedule

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 23.9% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 65.7% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%
Allowed more flexibility ~ Yes  Col % 56.6% | 56.4% | 56.9% | 49.1% | 575% | 57.3% | 56.9% | 58.9% | 56.0% | 522% | 55.2% | 57.1% | 58.1% | 57.4% | 54.8% | 56.7% 57.8%
ORI FEItlr S Row % | 100.0% | 56.1% | 43.9% 83% | 252% | 241% | 233% | 15.2% 2.9% 09% | 335% | 475% | 19.0% | 665% | 54.4% | 13.2% 17.5%
No Col% | 431% | 433% | 428% | 50.9% | 42.5% | 42.7% | 42.6% | 40.6% | 395% | 47.8% | 44.8% | 427% | 40.8% | 421% | 45.0% | 43.3% 41.2%

Row % | 100.0% | 56.6% | 43.4% | 11.3% | 245% | 23.7% | 23.0% | 13.8% 2.7% 11% | 357% | 46.7% | 17.6% | 64.3% | 58.8% | 13.2% 16.4%

DK/INA  Col % 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 4.5% 0.2% 1.1% 0.5% 0.2% 1.0%

Row % | 100.0% | 5520 | 44.8% 34.8% | 21.9% | 43.3% 348% | 65.2% | 100.0% | 44.8% 55.20
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Question 17B.3: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Provided additional money or benefits for childcare or school resources
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 23.9% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 65.7% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%
Provided additional Yes  Col% 17.3% | 197% | 143% | 28.2% | 28.7% | 20.5% 6.4% 6.2% 7.7% 28.6% | 13.6% 6.1% | 11.4% | 17.6% | 158% 20.8%
g‘h‘?&i’;ﬁ’e’ gfgi:fo{or Row % | 100.0% | 64.0% | 36.0% | 155% | 411% | 28.3% 8.6% 5.2% 1.3% 56.6% | 36.8% 65% | 434% | 57.0% | 12.0% 20.5%
resources No Col % 81.4% | 79.0% | 84.6% | 718% | 69.7% | 795% | 92.3% | 91.9% | 83.8% | 100.0% | 70.3% | 858% | 91.0% | 87.3% | 80.5% | 83.9% 78.6%
Row % | 100.0% | 54.6% | 45.4% 8.4% | 212% | 233% | 263% | 165% 3.0% 12% | 206% | 49.6% | 20.8% | 70.4% | 55.6% | 13.5% 16.5%

DK/INA  Col % 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.6% 1.3% 1.9% 8.6% 1.2% 0.6% 2.9% 1.3% 1.9% 0.3% 0.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 61.7% | 38.3% 32.7% 24.0% | 227% | 20.6% 32.7% | 24.0% | 433% | 67.3% | 88.5% 2.7% 8.8%
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Question 17B.4: Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, has your employer: Made you feel as
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

if you weren't being productive enough

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 23.9% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 65.7% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%
Made you feel asifyou  Yes  Col % 27.0% | 201% | 242% | 37.3% | 34.1% | 29.2% | 17.9% | 22.3% | 135% | 16.9% | 35.0% | 23.7% | 20.6% | 22.8% | 258% | 24.4% 33.9%
‘2’:;3;'; beinolpicdLcive Row % | 100.0% | 60.8% | 39.2% | 132% | 31.4% | 258% | 154% | 12.1% 1.5% 06% | 445% | 413% | 142% | 555% | 53.8% | 11.9% 21.5%
No Col % 72.5% | 702% | 755% | 627% | 651% | 70.6% | 816% | 77.0% | 84.1% | 831% | 64.4% | 76.0% | 785% | 76.7% | 73.7% | 74.6% 65.5%

Row % | 100.0% | 54.6% | 45.4% 82% | 223% | 232% | 261% | 155% 3.4% 11% | 305% | 49.4% | 201% | 69.5% | 57.2% | 135% 15.5%

DK/INA  Col % 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.8% 0.1% 0.5% 0.7% 2.4% 0.6% 0.3% 0.9% 0.5% 0.5% 1.0% 0.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 73.6% | 26.4% 38.3% 6.3% | 21.8% | 193% | 14.3% 383% | 28.1% | 33.6% | 6L7% | 52.6% | 25.6% 21.8%
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Question 18A: Have you moved or permanently relocated in the past six months?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?:::d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
Have you moved or Yes  Col% 108% | 132% 85% | 132% | 269% | 12.7% 7.4% 1.8% 3.7% 22% | 21.4% 9.9% 2.4% 6.4% 96% | 115% 11.9%
{’he:;:gf;'&ymrf":;a;gd In Row % | 100.0% | 60.2% | 39.8% | 14.3% | 442% | 209% | 13.1% 2.6% 3.3% 16% | 585% | 34.1% 75% | 415% | 502% | 13.9% 16.9%
No Col % 89.1% | 865% | 9L5% | 86.8% | 73.1% | 86.6% | 92.6% | 98.2% | 96.3% | 97.8% | 78.6% | 89.7% | 97.6% | 935% | 90.4% | 88.5% 88.1%
Row% | 100.0% | 47.8% | 522% | 11.4% | 14.6% | 17.3% | 20.0% | 17.4% | 10.4% 9.0% | 260% | 37.3% | 367% | 740% | 57.3% | 12.9% 15.2%

DK/NA Col % 0.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.3% 0.2%

Row % | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 18B: Are you considering moving or permanently relocating within the next six months?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?:::d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
Are you considering Yes  Col% 16.4% | 167% | 162% | 192% | 321% | 21.5% | 11.8% 9.6% 5.6% 40% | 27.0% | 165% 71% | 121% | 145% | 21.7% 16.0%
'::I’(;’C”;ﬁ n°g' m’;?:?ﬁ::)éxt Row % | 100.0% | 49.9% | 50.1% | 13.7% | 34.6% | 23.3% | 13.8% 9.2% 3.3% 20% | 483% | 37.2% | 145% | 517% | 49.9% | 17.2% 15.0%
six months? No Col % 833% | 82.8% | 838% | 802% | 675% | 77.8% | 88.2% | 90.4% | 943% | 96.0% | 72.6% | 83.2% | 928% | 87.8% | 853% | 77.7% 83.5%
Row% | 100.0% | 48.9% | 51.1% | 11.3% | 14.4% | 166% | 203% | 17.1% | 10.8% 9.4% | 257% | 37.0% | 37.3% | 743% | 57.8% | 12.1% 15.4%

DK/NA Col % 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4%

Row % | 100.0% | 100.0% 234% | 273% | 452% 4.1% 50.7% | 45.2% 41% | 493% | 452% | 27.6% 27.3%
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Question 18C.1: Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because you have the flexibility to work anywhere

Base: Moved or planning to move

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIEE?RLC/
TOTAL Row % 1000% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 36.7% | 214% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 13.6% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%
Becauseyou havethe  Yes Col% | 47.0% | 50.6% | 432% | 42.0% | 53.6% | 54.3% | 36.2% | 356% | 332% | 312% | 504% | 47.1% | 342% | 435% | 412% | 41.0% 37.3%
gﬁiwﬁ:gryem RO Row % | 100.0% | 555% | 445% | 12.8% | 41.9% | 247% | 10.7% 5.7% 2.6% 15% | 547% | 35.4% 99% | 453% | 428% | 14.4% 12.7%
No  Col% 530% | 49.4% | 56.8% | 58.0% | 46.4% | 457% | 638% | 64.4% | 66.8% | 68.8% | 49.6% | 529% | 658% | 56.5% | 58.8% | 59.0% 62.7%
Row % | 100.0% | 482% | 518% | 156% | 322% | 185% | 16.8% 9.2% 4.7% 3.0% | 47.8% | 353% | 169% | 52.2% | 542% | 18.3% 18.9%
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Question 18C.2: Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because you have lost your job or income

Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIEE?RLC/
TOTAL Row % 1000% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 36.7% | 214% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 13.6% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%
Becauseyou havelost  Yes  Col % 278% | 337% | 214% | 347% | 29.4% | 33.7% | 237% | 103% | 18.7% 309% | 207% | 108% | 245% | 292% | 22.2% 37.8%
elistiincee Row % | 100.0% 62.7% | 37.3% | 17.8% | 39.0% | 26.0% | 11.9% 2.8% 2.5% 56.8% | 37.9% 53% | 432% | 513% | 13.2% 21.8%
No  Col% 722% | 66.3% | 78.6% | 653% | 70.6% | 66.3% | 76.3% | 89.7% | 81.3% | 100.0% | 69.1% | 70.3% | 89.2% | 755% | 70.8% | 77.8% 62.2%
Row % | 100.0% | 47.4% | 526% | 12.9% | 359% | 19.6% | 14.8% 9.4% 4.2% 3.2% | 48.8% | 34.4% | 168% | 512% | 47.9% | 17.7% 13.8%
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Question 18C.3: Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because your rent or mortgage is too expensive

Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIEE?RLC/
TOTAL Row % 1000% | 516% | 48.4% | 143% | 367% | 21.4% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 136% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%
Because your rent or Yes Col% | 39.19% | 388% | 395% | 37.3% | 454% | 427% | 29.6% | 29.3% | 34.6% | 14.3% | 432% | 37.5% | 28.2% | 34.9% | 391% | 353% 52.8%
Z'xl'éiz?v?s too Row% | 100.0% | 51.2% | 48.8% | 13.6% | 42.7% | 233% | 10.6% 5.7% 3.3% 09% | 56.3% | 33.9% 9.8% | 43.7% | 48.9% | 14.8% 21.6%
No  Col% | 609% | 612% | 605% | 627% | 54.6% | 57.3% | 70.4% | 70.7% | 65.4% | 85.7% | 56.8% | 625% | 71.8% | 65.1% | 60.9% | 64.7% 47.2%
Row% | 100.0% | 51.9% | 481% | 14.7% | 32.9% | 20.1% | 16.2% 8.8% 4.0% 33% | 47.6% | 36.3% | 161% | 524% | 48.9% | 17.5% 12.4%
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Question 18C.4: Did you move/are you planning on moving: To

Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research

move away from an area impacted by Covid-19

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIEE?RLC/
TOTAL Row % 1000% | 51.6% | 48.4% | 143% | 36.7% | 214% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 13.6% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%
Tomoveaway froman  Yes  Col % 323% | 315% | 332% | 31.8% | 44.6% | 342% | 154% | 131% | 17.9% | 102% | 41.0% | 26.8% | 139% | 232% | 32.6% | 265% 32.7%
i;ea Mippeeitssl oy Goviek Row % | 100.0% | 502% | 49.8% | 14.0% | 50.8% | 22.7% 6.7% 3.1% 2.1% 07% | 64.8% | 29.3% 59% | 352% | 49.2% | 135% 16.2%
No  Col% 67.7% | 685% | 66.8% | 68.2% | 554% | 658% | B84.6% | 86.9% | 82.1% | 89.8% | 59.0% | 73.2% | 86.1% | 768% | 67.4% | 73.5% 67.3%
Row% | 100.0% | 52.3% | 47.7% | 14.4% | 301% | 20.8% | 17.4% 9.7% 4.5% 31% | 445% | 382% | 17.3% | 555% | 48.7% | 17.9% 15.9%
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Question 18C.5: Did you move/are you planning on moving: To be with family members who need help or who can help you

Base: Moved or planning to move

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 5L6% | 484% | 14.3% | 36.7% | 21.4% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 13.6% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%
To be with family Yes  Col% | 433% | 506% | 355% | 582% | 455% | 39.2% | 32.1% | 22.8% | 48.3% | 80.2% | 49.0% | 364% | 30.6% | 37.3% | 45.8% | 35.9% 40.4%
;e\;,nhb:r;n“’:;:i,?uhelp Row % | 100.0% | 60.4% | 39.6% | 19.2% | 38.6% | 19.4% | 10.4% 4.0% 4.2% 43% | 57.8% | 297% | 125% | 422% | 5L7% | 13.6% 14.9%
No Col % 56.1% | 48.1% | 645% | 37.3% | 545% | 60.8% | 67.9% | 77.2% | 517% | 19.8% | 49.7% | 63.6% | 60.4% | 627% | 54.2% | 64.1% 55.7%

Row % | 100.0% | 44.3% | 55.7% 95% | 357% | 232% | 16.9% | 10.4% 3.4% 0.8% | 452% | 40.1% | 14.7% | 54.8% | 47.2% | 18.8% 15.9%

DK/INA  Col % 0.6% 1.2% 4.5% 1.2% 4.0%

Row % | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 18C.6: Did you move/are you planning on moving: To move to or from college

Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 5L6% | 484% | 14.3% | 36.7% | 21.4% | 14.0% 7.6% 3.7% 23% | 510% | 353% | 13.6% | 49.0% | 48.9% | 16.4% 16.0%
To move to or from Yes  Col% 2220 | 34.0% 95% | 49.6% | 233% | 24.0% 6.6% 4.4% 3.4% 30.7% | 17.1% 3.4% | 133% | 207% | 24.6% 18.8%
CalllegE Row % | 100.0% | 79.2% | 20.8% | 31.9% | 387% | 23.2% 4.1% 1.5% 0.6% 706% | 27.3% 21% | 204% | 456% | 18.3% 13.6%
No Col % 775% | 66.0% | 89.8% | 50.4% | 75.8% | 76.0% | 93.4% | 956% | 96.6% | 100.0% | 68.7% | 829% | 96.6% | 86.7% | 79.3% | 75.4% 79.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 43.9% | 56.1% 93% | 36.0% | 21.0% | 16.8% 9.3% 4.6% 3.0% | 452% | 37.8% | 17.0% | 54.8% | 50.0% | 16.0% 16.4%

DK/INA  Col % 0.3% 0.6% 0.8% 0.6% 1.9%

Row % | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Question 19: In the past six months, have you taken any classes or worked toward additional job training, certifications, or skills?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 6574 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfgt?:::d
TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
In the past six months, ~ Yes  Col % 182% | 215% | 151% | 425% | 305% | 205% | 102% | 10.0% 45% 29% | 353% | 152% 67% | 111% | 167% | 18.3% 14.9%
2;‘; esggl;:""ﬂlf;”kzzymwar . Row % | 100.0% | 58.0% | 42.0% | 27.3% | 207% | 201% | 10.7% 8.6% 2.3% 13% | 56.9% | 30.8% | 12.3% | 431% | 51.8% | 13.0% 12.5%
additional job training,  No Col % 81.6% | 78.3% | 84.8% | 57.5% | 695% | 79.5% | 89.8% | 90.0% | 955% | 956% | 647% | 84.8% | 93.0% | 887% | 831% | 817% 85.1%
Gariiteeliens, o sl Row % | 100.0% 47.2% 52.8% 8.2% 15.1% 17.3% 21.2% 17.4% 11.2% 96% | 23.3% 38.5% 38.2% 76.7% 57.5% 13.0% 16.0%
DK/INA  Col % 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 1.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2%
Row % | 100.0% | 67.0% | 33.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Question 20.1: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Race

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'Ezt?:g:/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Race Alot Col % 31.0% 27.8% 34.1% 31.3% 39.0% 32.1% 27.5% 30.4% 30.4% 21.0% 35.9% 29.7% 28.1% 29.0% 27.6% 47.7% 28.4%
Row % 100.0% 44.1% 55.9% 11.8% 22.3% 18.4% 17.1% 15.5% 9.4% 5.5% 34.1% 35.5% 30.4% 65.9% 50.2% 20.0% 14.1%

A little Col % 31.4% 33.4% 29.4% 37.3% 26.6% 34.4% 28.1% 36.8% 32.7% 22.1% 30.9% 31.1% 32.0% 31.6% 31.7% 24.8% 38.2%

Row % 100.0% 52.4% 47.6% 13.9% 15.1% 19.5% 17.2% 18.5% 10.0% 5.8% 29.0% 36.8% 34.2% 71.0% 57.2% 10.3% 18.7%

Not at all  Col % 35.6% 37.1% 34.2% 30.4% 32.8% 31.2% 41.2% 32.2% 35.4% 52.4% 31.9% 36.4% 38.1% 37.2% 38.6% 25.4% 31.9%

Row % 100.0% 51.3% 48.7% 10.0% 16.4% 15.6% 22.2% 14.2% 9.5% 12.0% 26.4% 37.9% 35.8% 73.6% 61.2% 9.3% 13.8%

DK/NA Col % 2.0% 1.7% 2.3% 0.9% 1.6% 2.4% 3.2% 0.6% 1.4% 4.5% 1.3% 2.8% 1.8% 2.3% 2.1% 2.1% 1.5%

Row % 100.0% 41.5% 58.5% 5.4% 14.0% 20.9% 30.1% 4.6% 6.9% 18.3% 19.3% 50.9% 29.7% 80.7% 58.6% 13.3% 11.1%

Page 45



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 20.2: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Gender

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIEZSS:]C/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Gender A lot Col % 23.6% 20.9% 26.1% 21.4% 25.6% 27.4% 24.8% 21.8% 20.7% 17.5% 23.9% 26.0% 20.5% 23.4% 23.3% 26.9% 24.2%
Row % 100.0% 43.7% 56.3% 10.6% 19.3% 20.7% 20.2% 14.6% 8.4% 6.1% 29.9% 41.0% 29.1% 70.1% 55.9% 14.9% 15.8%

A little Col % 35.9% 36.5% 35.4% 45.9% 38.0% 32.3% 31.3% 39.8% 39.6% 24.7% 41.1% 31.7% 36.0% 33.8% 34.2% 35.2% 39.7%

Row % 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 14.9% 18.8% 16.0% 16.7% 17.4% 10.6% 5.6% 33.7% 32.7% 33.6% 66.3% 53.8% 12.7% 17.0%

Not at all  Col % 38.5% 40.3% 36.8% 32.7% 35.9% 37.7% 41.4% 35.8% 37.8% 53.5% 34.6% 39.7% 40.7% 40.1% 40.8% 35.7% 33.9%

Row % 100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 9.9% 16.6% 17.5% 20.7% 14.6% 9.4% 11.4% 26.5% 38.1% 35.4% 73.5% 59.9% 12.0% 13.5%

DK/NA Col % 2.0% 2.3% 1.7% 0.6% 2.6% 2.5% 2.6% 1.9% 4.2% 0.3% 2.5% 2.8% 2.7% 1.6% 2.1% 2.2%

Row % 100.0% 57.3% 42.7% 5.0% 23.1% 24.5% 20.8% 9.2% 17.5% 5.0% 47.6% 47.4% 95.0% 45.7% 14.0% 17.0%
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Question 20.3: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Education

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfztai‘:;c,

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Education A lot Col % 50.1% 50.9% 49.3% 60.6% 44.8% 45.0% 48.7% 54.6% 51.8% 49.8% 51.1% 46.9% 52.6% 49.6% 48.4% 52.7% 57.1%
Row % 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 14.2% 15.9% 16.0% 18.7% 17.2% 9.9% 8.1% 30.1% 34.7% 35.2% 69.9% 54.6% 13.7% 17.5%

A little Col % 29.4% 27.8% 30.8% 25.4% 36.2% 31.7% 32.0% 27.9% 29.2% 11.9% 31.9% 31.8% 24.4% 28.3% 31.8% 26.0% 27.1%

Row % 100.0% 46.6% 53.4% 10.1% 21.9% 19.2% 21.0% 15.0% 9.5% 3.3% 32.0% 40.2% 27.8% 68.0% 61.2% 11.5% 14.2%

Not atall  Col % 19.2% 20.0% 18.4% 13.0% 17.4% 21.7% 17.5% 16.3% 18.4% 36.6% 15.7% 19.5% 21.9% 20.6% 18.7% 18.9% 14.2%

Row % 100.0% 51.4% 48.6% 7.9% 16.1% 20.2% 17.5% 13.4% 9.2% 15.6% 24.1% 37.7% 38.2% 75.9% 54.9% 12.8% 11.4%

DK/NA Col % 1.4% 1.3% 1.5% 0.9% 1.6% 1.6% 1.8% 1.2% 0.6% 1.6% 1.3% 1.7% 1.1% 1.4% 1.2% 2.3% 1.6%

Row % 100.0% 44.8% 55.2% 7.7% 20.0% 20.5% 24.9% 13.2% 4.2% 9.4% 27.7% 45.5% 26.8% 72.3% 46.7% 21.6% 17.4%
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Question 20.4: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation

Edison Research

.[...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Family wealth

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfapt?:IOCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Family wealth A lot Col % 40.5% 41.0% 40.0% 48.1% 42.6% 39.8% 39.2% 42.7% 38.4% 27.8% 44.8% 39.5% 37.8% 38.7% 41.6% 40.2% 38.4%
Row % 100.0% 49.9% 50.1% 13.9% 18.7% 17.5% 18.6% 16.6% 9.1% 5.6% 32.6% 36.1% 31.3% 67.4% 58.0% 12.9% 14.6%

A little Col % 30.1% 31.0% 29.1% 29.2% 36.3% 30.4% 27.0% 28.1% 31.1% 26.6% 33.5% 28.6% 28.6% 28.6% 27.7% 30.7% 34.2%

Row % 100.0% 50.8% 49.2% 11.4% 21.5% 18.0% 17.3% 14.7% 9.9% 7.2% 32.8% 35.3% 31.9% 67.2% 52.1% 13.3% 17.5%

Notatall Col % 28.0% 27.1% 28.8% 21.7% 19.7% 27.9% 32.5% 27.3% 29.8% 43.0% 20.5% 30.3% 31.9% 31.0% 29.1% 26.6% 26.3%

Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 9.1% 12.5% 17.8% 22.4% 15.4% 10.2% 12.6% 21.6% 40.2% 38.2% 78.4% 58.8% 12.4% 14.5%

DK/NA Col % 1.5% 0.9% 2.1% 0.9% 1.3% 1.9% 1.3% 1.8% 0.7% 2.6% 1.1% 1.6% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 2.5% 1.0%

Row % 100.0% 29.2% 70.8% 7.3% 15.4% 22.5% 16.6% 19.3% 4.5% 14.4% 22.7% 39.1% 38.2% 77.3% 58.4% 21.4% 10.7%
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Question 20.5: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Work ethic

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfzt?glod

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Work ethic A lot Col % 55.0% 56.2% 53.9% 56.5% 53.8% 50.4% 56.8% 61.5% 60.4% 42.4% 54.9% 53.7% 56.5% 55.0% 56.9% 55.0% 49.9%
Row % 100.0% 50.3% 49.7% 12.0% 17.4% 16.3% 19.8% 17.6% 10.5% 6.3% 29.4% 36.2% 34.4% 70.6% 58.5% 13.0% 14.0%

A little Col % 23.3% 23.2% 23.4% 29.0% 28.9% 27.6% 20.7% 19.7% 17.2% 13.9% 28.9% 24.0% 17.5% 21.0% 22.6% 22.4% 30.0%

Row % 100.0% 49.0% 51.0% 14.6% 22.0% 21.1% 17.1% 13.3% 7.1% 4.9% 36.6% 38.2% 25.2% 63.4% 54.7% 12.5% 19.8%

Notatall Col % 19.9% 18.9% 20.8% 12.6% 15.7% 20.3% 20.8% 18.1% 20.2% 39.4% 14.5% 20.6% 23.9% 22.1% 18.9% 20.1% 18.2%

Row % 100.0% 46.9% 53.1% 7.4% 14.0% 18.2% 20.1% 14.4% 9.7% 16.2% 21.4% 38.3% 40.3% 78.6% 53.8% 13.1% 14.1%

DK/NA Col % 1.8% 1.7% 1.9% 1.9% 1.6% 1.6% 1.7% 0.7% 2.2% 4.4% 1.7% 1.7% 2.1% 1.9% 1.6% 2.5% 1.9%

Row % 100.0% 45.8% 54.2% 12.1% 15.6% 16.1% 18.1% 6.3% 11.9% 19.9% 27.7% 34.2% 38.1% 72.3% 49.0% 18.1% 16.0%
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Question 20.6: Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Talents and skills

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfg;::){:l

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Talent and skills A lot Col % 55.7% 58.9% 52.6% 57.5% 55.2% 55.3% 52.9% 59.8% 62.2% 46.2% 56.1% 54.1% 57.2% 55.6% 58.2% 50.6% 48.3%
Row % 100.0% 52.0% 48.0% 12.1% 17.6% 17.7% 18.3% 16.9% 10.7% 6.8% 29.6% 36.0% 34.4% 70.4% 59.1% 11.8% 13.3%

A little Col % 24.7% 22.6% 26.8% 30.6% 31.2% 23.8% 24.3% 23.8% 16.7% 16.6% 30.9% 24.1% 20.0% 22.2% 21.7% 28.6% 34.9%

Row % 100.0% 45.0% 55.0% 14.5% 22.4% 17.1% 18.9% 15.2% 6.5% 5.5% 36.8% 36.0% 27.1% 63.2% 49.6% 15.0% 21.7%

Not atall  Col % 18.0% 17.7% 18.3% 11.0% 12.1% 19.1% 20.3% 15.8% 19.5% 35.1% 11.6% 19.8% 21.6% 20.6% 18.7% 18.9% 15.3%

Row % 100.0% 48.4% 51.6% 7.1% 12.0% 19.0% 21.8% 13.8% 10.4% 16.0% 19.1% 40.7% 40.2% 80.9% 58.7% 13.6% 13.1%

DK/NA Col % 1.6% 0.8% 2.3% 0.9% 1.6% 1.8% 2.4% 0.6% 1.6% 2.1% 1.3% 2.1% 1.2% 1.7% 1.4% 1.9% 1.4%

Row % 100.0% 24.8% 75.2% 6.9% 17.8% 19.8% 29.2% 5.7% 9.6% 11.1% 24.8% 48.9% 26.3% 75.2% 49.2% 16.0% 13.8%
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Question 21: Which of the following statements best applies to you?

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL Male Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Latino
TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Which of the following Your race has had a Col % 16.2% 18.6% 13.8% 14.4% 19.4% 22.2% 13.0% 14.9% 12.5% 12.8% 17.4% 17.4% 13.7% 15.6% 20.9% 8.7% 10.8%
statements best applies positive impact on your
toyou? Pfirsﬁf‘a' financial Row % | 100.0% 56.7% 43.3% 10.4% 21.3% 24.5% 15.4% 14.5% 7.4% 6.5% 31.7% 39.9% 28.4% 68.3% 72.9% 7.0% 10.3%
situation
Your race has had a Col % 14.1% 14.1% 14.0% 18.7% 18.1% 19.6% 11.8% 12.5% 5.2% 5.4% 18.3% 15.5% 8.7% 12.3% 7.9% 24.9% 19.2%
negative impact on your
P?"“:F“' financial Row % | 100.0% 49.3% 50.7% 15.6% 22.8% 24.8% 16.1% 14.0% 3.5% 3.1% 38.4% 40.9% 20.7% 61.6% 31.7% 23.0% 21.0%
situation
Your race has not had an  Col % 68.8% 66.2% 71.3% 66.3% 62.5% 58.0% 74.0% 72.2% 80.6% 77.1% 64.0% 66.3% 75.8% 70.8% 70.5% 65.4% 68.8%
impact on your personal
FrEneEl StEie Row % | 100.0% 47.4% 52.6% 11.3% 16.1% 15.0% 20.7% 16.5% 11.2% 9.2% 27.4% 35.7% 36.9% 72.6% 57.9% 12.4% 15.4%
DK/NA Col % 1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5% 0.2% 1.2% 0.4% 1.7% 4.7% 0.2% 0.8% 1.8% 1.3% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1%
Row % | 100.0% 54.1% 45.9% 6.4% 4.6% 24.5% 7.3% 17.1% 40.2% 6.4% 29.1% 64.5% 93.6% 44.9% 14.2% 18.3%
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Question 22: Do you think that current race relations in the U.S. are...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?::)d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Do you think that current  Very good Col % 94% | 141% 4.9% 93% | 141% | 14.3% 6.0% 7.6% 4.3% 6.2% | 122% | 10.0% 6.3% 82% | 10.8% 6.0% 9.4%
;:gir?e'a“ons hfcls Row% | 100.0% | 73.7% | 26.3% | 115% | 26.6% | 27.1% | 123% | 12.7% 4.4% 54% | 38.1% | 39.4% | 225% | 619% | 64.9% 8.4% 15.3%
Somewhatgood Col% | 233% | 237% | 22.8% | 23.0% | 27.2% | 222% | 19.9% | 23.6% | 24.4% | 235% | 255% | 21.0% | 23.8% | 223% | 235% | 16.5% 26.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 50.2% | 49.8% | 115% | 208% | 17.0% | 16.4% | 16.0% | 10.1% 83% | 323% | 33.4% | 343% | 67.7% | 57.1% 9.2% 17.5%

Somewhatbad  Col% | 332% | 317% | 34.6% | 44.9% | 281% | 282% | 375% | 20.6% | 359% | 317% | 34.8% | 33.0% | 319% | 325% | 355% | 27.7% 30.1%

Row% | 100.0% | 47.1% | 529% | 158% | 150% | 151% | 21.8% | 14.0% | 10.4% 78% | 309% | 36.9% | 322% | 69.1% | 60.5% | 10.9% 14.0%

Very bad Col% | 333% | 205% | 369% | 228% | 29.2% | 34.2% | 364% | 382% | 34.6% | 36.4% | 267% | 354% | 367% | 36.0% | 205% | 48.9% 33.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 437% | 56.3% 80% | 156% | 183% | 21.1% | 18.1% | 10.0% 90% | 236% | 39.4% | 37.0% | 76.4% | 50.1% | 19.1% 15.4%

DK/NA Col % 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.4% 1.2% 0.1% 1.1% 0.8% 2.3% 0.9% 0.6% 1.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 50.6% | 49.4% 27.6% | 22.7% 22% | 18.9% 86% | 200% | 27.6% | 24.9% | 47.5% | 724% | 411% | 12.0% 11.3%
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Question 23: Generally speaking, do you think Black workers are typically paid more, less or the same as white workers doing the same job?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male | Female | 18-24 2534 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'fi?'n"lf'

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 29.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Generally speaking, do  More Col % 7.0% 9.5% 4.5% 65% | 113% | 13.3% 4.8% 2.5% 2.4% 3.2% 9.4% 8.9% 2.6% 5.9% 8.4% 5.5% 6.4%

ST LA Row % | 100.0% | 67.3% | 32.7% | 11.0% | 28.8% | 340% | 13.4% 5.7% 3.3% 38% | 39.8% | 475% | 127% | 602% | 681% | 10.3% 14.1%
are typically paid more,

less or the same as white  Less Col % 477% | 43.0% | 522% | 59.9% | 423% | 47.2% | 436% | 505% | 46.1% | 49.0% | 49.3% | 453% | 48.9% | 47.0% | 411% | 76.0% 47.5%

J?"[’J‘;’?ke's Coingliichans Row % | 100.0% 44.4% 55.6% 14.7% 15.7% 17.6% 17.6% 16.7% 9.3% 8.4% 30.4% 35.2% 34.3% 69.6% 48.7% 20.7% 15.3%

The same  Col % 424% | 450% | 39.8% | 305% | 46.1% | 36.7% | 48.8% | 438% | 465% | 41.0% | 39.9% | 43.0% | 43.9% | 43.4% | 48.0% | 17.5% 43.9%

Row % | 100.0% | 523% | 47.7% 84% | 193% | 154% | 221% | 163% | 105% 79% | 27.7% | 37.6% | 347% | 72.3% | 64.0% 5.4% 16.0%

DK/NA Col % 3.0% 2.5% 3.5% 3.0% 0.4% 2.8% 2.8% 3.2% 5.1% 6.8% 1.4% 2.8% 4.6% 3.6% 2.5% 1.1% 2.2%

Row % | 100.0% | 41.0% | 59.0% | 11.9% 21% | 165% | 17.7% | 17.0% | 162% | 186% | 140% | 342% | 518% | 86.0% | 47.7% 4.6% 11.5%
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Question 24: In the past six months, has your employer taken any action regarding issues related to race [...]?
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI
TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 23.9% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 65.7% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%
In the past six months,  Yes  Col % 338% | 37.6% | 28.9% | 359% | 432% | 30.9% | 32.1% | 28.1% | 23.6% 411% | 315% | 259% | 20.9% | 359% | 30.7% 28.0%
2?; ’;23;:'::32’;;?“" Row % | 100.0% | 62.7% | 37.3% | 101% | 317% | 21.8% | 221% | 12.2% 2.1% 41.8% | 44.0% | 142% | 582% | 59.8% | 11.9% 14.2%
issues related to race No Col % 65.6% | 617% | 70.7% | 64.1% | 553% | 68.9% | 67.2% | 71.9% | 74.6% | 100.0% | 57.7% | 68.1% | 73.8% | 69.7% | 64.1% | 69.1% 72.0%
Ledf? Row % | 100.0% | 53.0% | 47.0% 93% | 209% | 251% | 238% | 16.0% 3.4% 15% | 30.2% | 48.9% | 20.9% | 69.8% | 54.9% | 13.9% 18.8%
DK/INA  Col % 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 1.6% 0.1% 0.7% 1.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2%
Row % | 100.0% | 67.5% | 32.5% 62.5% 50% | 24.2% 8.3% 62.5% | 29.3% 8.3% | 37.5% 5.0%
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Question 25A: Do you feel like your workplace offers equal opportunity to everyone, regardless of race, gender identity, disability, or age?
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESI?ITIOCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 56.4% | 43.6% 95% | 248% | 23.9% | 232% | 14.6% 3.0% 10% | 343% | 47.1% | 18.6% | 657% | 56.2% | 13.1% 17.1%
Do you feel like your Yes Col% | 711% | 735% | 67.9% | 73.0% | 67.3% | 66.4% | 70.2% | 850% | 751% | 624% | 68.9% | 683% | 822% | 722% | 739% | 69.9% 70.0%
g:;;?::jﬁ.etflef\,:gyﬁe Row% | 1000% | 583% | 41.7% 98% | 235% | 223% | 23.0% | 17.5% 3.1% 09% | 333% | 452% | 215% | 66.7% | 585% | 12.9% 16.9%
regardless of race, No Colo | 278% | 247% | 318% | 27.0% | 327% | 33206 | 27.6% | 139% | 24.2% 44% | 311% | 304% | 151% | 261% | 248% | 209% 27.9%
gre”agzgide"“‘y’ aliseiallig, Row % | 1000% | 50.1% | 49.9% 93% | 2920 | 285% | 23.0% 7.3% 2.6% 02% | 384% | 515% | 101% | 616% | 501% | 14.2% 17.2%
Not applicable to Col % 0.7% 1.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3% 33.2% 0.6% 2.0% 1.0% 0.7% 1.4%

e e Row% | 1000% | 859% | 141% 13.4% | 30.4% 7.5% 48.7% 438% | 56.2% | 1000% | 62.7% 37.3%

DK Col % 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 1.3% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.2% 0.7%

Row % | 1000% | 95.2% 4.8% 705% | 24.7% 4.8% 705% | 205% | 1000% | 69.9% 4.8% 25.3%
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Question 25B: Have you ever spoken up about racial equity issues in any workplace you have worked in?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfapx?:l;c,

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Have you ever spoken up  Yes Col % 27.2% | 305% | 241% | 287% | 36.9% | 29.2% | 205% | 269% | 21.0% | 240% | 336% | 247% | 245% | 246% | 254% | 34.0% 24.4%
%bg:‘"y ::I‘girfpelg::’;;f”es Row % | 100.0% | 551% | 44.9% | 123% | 240% | 191% | 14.4% | 155% 7.4% 72% | 364% | 335% | 301% | 636% | 52.7% | 16.2% 13.8%
have worked in? No Col % 715% | 68.2% | 748% | 70.4% | 610% | 705% | 783% | 721% | 77.1% | 74.6% | 64.8% | 74.6% | 74.1% | 74.4% | 735% | 65.1% 73.6%
Row% | 100.0% | 46.9% | 531% | 115% | 152% | 17.6% | 21.0% | 159% | 10.3% 85% | 267% | 38.6% | 347% | 733% | 58.1% | 118% 15.8%

Never worked  Col % 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 1.3% 0.9% 1.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1% 0.5% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.9% 1.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 43.0% | 57.00 | 127% | 27.6% 207% | 201% 9.2% 99% | 402% | 207% | 39.1% | 59.8% | 53.2% | 14.9% 31.9%

DK/NA Col % 0.4% 0.6% 0.2% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4% 1.1% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%

Row % | 1000% | 72.9% | 27.1% 34.7% | 126% | 17.0% 26.0% 9.6% | 347% | 29.7% | 35.6% | 653% | 35.1% 12.6%
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Question 25C: And have you spoken up about racial equity issues in your workplace within the last six months?
Base: Ever spoken up about racial equity issues at work

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Latino

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 55.1% | 44.9% | 123% | 240% | 19.1% | 144% | 155% 7.4% 72% | 364% | 335% | 301% | 63.6% | 527% | 16.2% 13.8%
And have you spokenup  Yes  Col % 445% | 46.0% | 426% | 67.9% | 460% | 508% | 459% | 401% | 17.1% | 17.2% | 534% | 487% | 29.0% | 39.4% | 441% | 40.7% 43.4%
TR ] cilyy (Senes Row% | 100.0% | 57.1% | 429% | 18.8% | 24.9% | 21.8% | 14.9% | 14.0% 2.8% 28% | 437% | 36.7% | 196% | 56.3% | 524% | 14.8% 13.5%
in your workplace within
the last six months? No  Col% 5550 | 54.0% | 57.4% | 321% | 54.0% | 49.2% | 541% | 59.9% | 829% | 82.8% | 46.6% | 513% | 71.0% | 60.6% | 559% | 59.3% 56.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 53.6% | 46.4% 70% | 234% | 169% | 141% | 16.7% | 11.0% | 107% | 305% | 31.0% | 385% | 695% | 531% | 17.3% 14.1%
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Question 25C: And have you spoken up about racial equity issues in your workplace within the last six months?
Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Latino

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
And have you spokenup  Yes  Col % 121% | 140% | 102% | 19.5% | 17.0% | 14.8% 9.4% | 10.8% 3.6% 41% | 18.0% | 12.0% 7.1% 97% | 11.2% | 13.8% 10.6%
GG Ry (TS Row % | 100.0% 57.1% | 42.9% | 18.8% | 24.9% | 21.8% | 14.9% | 14.0% 2.8% 28% | 437% | 367% | 196% | 56.3% | 524% | 14.8% 13.5%
in your workplace within
the last six months? No  Col% 87.9% | 86.0% | 89.8% | 805% | 830% | 852% | 90.6% | 89.2% | 964% | 959% | 820% | 880% | 929% | 903% | 888% | 86.2% 89.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 48.1% | 519% | 1079% | 168% | 17.3% | 19.8% | 16.0% | 105% 89% | 27.5% | 37.1% | 354% | 725% | 57.1% | 127% 15.7%
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Question 26A.1: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Race

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'E;&i‘:(')‘:/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Q26A: Race Yes Col % 19.3% 21.8% 16.9% 19.3% 25.7% 23.2% 14.8% 21.5% 11.1% 13.4% 23.2% 18.8% 16.5% 17.7% 10.7% 37.8% 23.9%
Row % 100.0% 55.6% 44.4% 11.7% 23.6% 21.4% 14.7% 17.5% 5.5% 5.7% 35.3% 36.1% 28.6% 64.7% 31.1% 25.4% 19.0%

No Col % 73.6% 71.2% 75.9% 74.7% 64.6% 68.8% 76.2% 72.8% 84.6% 84.6% 68.6% 72.6% 79.0% 75.7% 83.4% 53.1% 67.4%

Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 11.9% 15.6% 16.7% 19.9% 15.6% 11.0% 9.4% 27.5% 36.6% 36.0% 72.5% 64.0% 9.4% 14.1%

DK/NA  Col % 7.1% 7.0% 7.2% 6.0% 9.7% 8.1% 9.0% 5.7% 4.4% 2.0% 8.2% 8.6% 4.4% 6.6% 5.9% 9.2% 8.7%

Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4% 9.9% 24.3% 20.3% 24.5% 12.7% 5.9% 2.3% 34.2% 44.8% 21.0% 65.8% 47.2% 16.8% 19.0%
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Question 26A.2: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Gender

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black H'E;?:"JC/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Q26A: Gender  Yes Col % 20.1% 16.0% 24.0% 17.2% 25.5% 25.0% 15.8% 21.1% 16.0% 14.6% 22.2% 20.2% 18.0% 19.2% 19.6% 21.7% 17.5%
Row % 100.0% 39.3% 60.7% 10.0% 22.6% 22.2% 15.1% 16.5% 7.6% 6.0% 32.6% 37.3% 30.1% 67.4% 55.3% 14.1% 13.4%

No Col % 72.7% 78.2% 67.3% 77.7% 64.0% 65.3% 75.3% 73.3% 80.1% 84.5% 69.4% 70.5% 78.0% 74.0% 73.6% 68.4% 77.1%

Row % 100.0% 53.0% 47.0% 12.5% 15.6% 16.0% 19.9% 15.9% 10.6% 9.5% 28.1% 35.9% 35.9% 71.9% 57.2% 12.2% 16.3%

DK/NA  Col % 7.3% 5.7% 8.7% 5.2% 10.5% 9.7% 9.0% 5.6% 3.9% 0.9% 8.4% 9.3% 4.0% 6.8% 6.8% 9.8% 5.3%

Row % 100.0% 38.9% 61.1% 8.3% 25.7% 23.8% 23.7% 12.2% 5.2% 1.1% 34.0% 47.5% 18.4% 66.0% 52.9% 17.7% 11.3%
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Question 26A.3: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Sexual orientation

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfstailrr::)c,

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Q26A: Sexual orientation  Yes Col % 9.2% 9.1% 9.3% 13.8% 15.3% 10.4% 5.8% 6.4% 3.4% 6.9% 14.7% 8.0% 5.7% 6.9% 6.9% 14.5% 10.3%
Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4% 17.5% 29.5% 20.2% 12.1% 11.0% 3.5% 6.1% 47.1% 32.3% 20.7% 52.9% 42.7% 20.5% 17.3%

No Col % 84.6% 84.4% 84.8% 82.8% 77.7% 80.1% 85.9% 88.9% 92.1% 92.0% 79.8% 83.1% 90.6% 86.7% 87.5% 80.0% 82.7%

Row % 100.0% 49.1% 50.9% 11.4% 16.3% 16.9% 19.5% 16.5% 10.4% 8.9% 27.8% 36.4% 35.9% 72.2% 58.4% 12.3% 15.0%

DK/NA  Col % 6.2% 6.5% 5.9% 3.4% 7.0% 9.5% 8.3% 4.7% 4.5% 1.2% 5.6% 8.9% 3.8% 6.4% 5.5% 5.5% 7.0%

Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4% 6.4% 20.1% 27.3% 25.8% 11.9% 6.9% 1.6% 26.5% 53.1% 20.4% 73.5% 50.4% 11.6% 17.4%
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Question 26A.4: Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Age
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Q26A: Age Yes Col % 22.4% 24.1% 20.7% 28.5% 28.5% 21.2% 16.4% 23.7% 24.4% 11.8% 28.5% 18.7% 21.0% 19.8% 21.2% 23.4% 25.8%
Row % 100.0% 52.9% 47.1% 14.9% 22.6% 16.9% 14.1% 16.7% 10.4% 4.3% 37.5% 31.0% 31.4% 62.5% 53.6% 13.6% 17.8%

No Col % 71.0% 70.1% 71.9% 67.8% 62.1% 70.7% 73.9% 71.0% 72.8% 86.5% 64.4% 72.4% 75.3% 73.8% 72.5% 70.6% 67.9%

Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4% 11.2% 15.5% 17.8% 20.0% 15.7% 9.8% 10.0% 26.7% 37.8% 35.5% 73.3% 57.7% 12.9% 14.7%

DK/NA  Col % 6.6% 5.9% 7.4% 3.7% 9.4% 8.1% 9.6% 5.3% 2.8% 1.7% 7.1% 8.9% 3.7% 6.4% 6.3% 5.9% 6.3%

Row % 100.0% 43.5% 56.5% 6.5% 25.1% 21.7% 27.9% 12.5% 4.1% 2.1% 31.7% 49.6% 18.7% 68.3% 53.5% 11.6% 14.7%
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Question 26B.1: Your experience with job discrimination: Hurt your overall career
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfgt?::)d

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 50.1% 49.9% 12.0% 22.2% 18.8% 15.6% 16.8% 9.0% 5.5% 34.2% 34.5% 31.3% 65.8% 51.2% 16.2% 15.5%
Hurt your overall career 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 28.7% 29.2% 28.3% 39.9% 28.6% 22.8% 29.3% 32.6% 22.9% 21.4% 32.6% 25.8% 27.8% 26.7% 32.7% 24.8% 20.9%
Row % 100.0% 51.0% 49.0% 16.7% 22.1% 14.9% 16.0% 19.1% 7.2% 4.1% 38.8% 30.9% 30.3% 61.2% 58.2% 14.0% 11.3%

2 Col % 14.7% 11.7% 17.8% 7.8% 18.5% 21.0% 8.9% 9.9% 15.6% 23.0% 14.7% 15.5% 13.9% 14.7% 15.1% 11.4% 15.8%

Row % 100.0% 39.8% 60.2% 6.3% 27.9% 26.8% 9.5% 11.4% 9.5% 8.6% 34.3% 36.3% 29.5% 65.7% 52.3% 12.5% 16.6%

3 Col % 21.2% 18.8% 23.7% 23.8% 20.2% 15.9% 23.3% 25.6% 26.9% 9.6% 21.4% 19.3% 23.2% 21.1% 16.0% 26.8% 27.3%

Row % 100.0% 44.3% 55.7% 13.5% 21.1% 14.1% 17.2% 20.3% 11.4% 2.5% 34.6% 31.3% 34.2% 65.4% 38.5% 20.5% 19.9%

4 Col % 14.2% 15.5% 12.9% 11.8% 11.3% 19.3% 15.6% 15.8% 11.4% 9.9% 11.4% 17.6% 13.5% 15.7% 14.7% 11.0% 15.6%

Row % 100.0% 54.7% 45.3% 9.9% 17.6% 25.6% 17.1% 18.7% 7.2% 3.8% 27.5% 42.7% 29.8% 72.5% 52.9% 12.5% 16.9%

5 - Strongly agree Col % 21.0% 24.8% 17.3% 16.7% 21.4% 21.0% 22.8% 16.0% 23.2% 36.0% 19.8% 21.8% 21.6% 21.7% 21.6% 26.1% 20.4%

Row % 100.0% 59.0% 41.0% 9.6% 22.6% 18.7% 17.0% 12.8% 9.9% 9.4% 32.2% 35.7% 32.1% 67.8% 52.6% 20.1% 15.0%

Mean 2.84 2.95 2.73 2.58 2.78 2.95 2.94 2.73 2.96 3.16 2.71 2.94 2.87 2.91 2.78 3.02 2.99
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Question 26B.2: Your experience with job discrimination
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or

Edison Research

: Caused you to change your job or position
more item in Q26A and giving a response

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 50.1% | 49.9% | 120% | 222% | 188% | 158% | 16.7% 8.8% 56% | 342% | 346% | 312% | 658% | 511% | 16.2% 15.5%
Caused you to change 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 336% | 33.9% | 33.3% | 344% | 325% | 231% | 37.5% | 37.7% | 30.9% | 37.8% | 33.2% | 29.7% | 38.3% | 338% | 37.8% | 29.6% 21.7%
SR 119 GIF eI Row % | 100.0% | 50.6% | 49.4% | 123% | 215% 129% | 17.6% | 18.8% 10.5% 63% | 33.8% | 30.6% | 356% | 662% | 57.6% | 14.3% 10.0%
2 Col % 106% | 12.6% 8.6% | 22.0% 7.0% | 12.8% 8.0% 7.1% 9.0% | 14.1% | 122% | 10.6% 8.9% 9.8% 9.4% 9.6% 14.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 59.6% | 404% | 24.8% | 14.6% | 226% | 118% | 11.2% 7.5% 75% | 304% | 34.4% | 261% | 60.6% | 451% | 14.7% 21.0%

3 Col % 162% | 153% | 17.1% | 21.6% | 125% | 152% | 213% | 158% | 163% 88% | 157% | 180% | 147% | 164% | 11.8% | 183% 21.1%

Row% | 100.0% | 47.4% | 526% | 160% | 17.2% | 17.7% | 20.8% | 16.3% 8.9% 31% | 332% | 385% | 28.3% | 66.8% | 37.2% | 183% 20.2%

4 Col % 159% | 17.1% | 147% | 133% | 248% | 19.2% 95% | 16.6% 6.0% 6.4% | 208% | 148% | 118% | 13.4% | 17.2% | 157% 15.4%

Row % | 100.0% | 53.8% | 46.2% | 10.0% | 347% | 228% 95% | 17.5% 3.3% 23% | 447% | 322% | 231% | 553% | 553% | 16.0% 15.0%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 237% | 211% | 26.4% 87% | 232% | 297% | 237% | 228% | 289% | 329% | 181% | 26.9% | 264% | 26.7% | 23.8% | 26.9% 27.4%

Row % | 100.0% | 44.6% | 55.4% 44% | 217% | 235% | 158% | 161% | 10.8% 7.8% | 261% | 393% | 346% | 739% | 512% | 18.4% 17.8%

Mean 2.86 2.79 2.92 2.40 2.99 3.20 2.74 2.80 275 2.82 2.78 2.99 279 2.89 2.80 3.01 312
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Question 26B.3: Your experience with job discrimination
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or

Edison Research

: Was handled properly by your employer
more item in Q26A and giving a response

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 50.0% | 50.0% | 12.1% | 225% | 187% | 153% | 16.9% 9.1% 5.4% | 346% | 340% | 314% | 654% | 508% | 16.4% 15.6%
Was handled properly by 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 326% | 262% | 38.9% | 229% | 316% | 325% | 353% | 31.0% | 39.7% | 437% | 286% | 33.7% | 357% | 347% | 358% | 321% 24.3%
R QAT Row % | 100.0% | 40.2% | 59.8% 85% | 21.8% 18.6% | 166% | 16.1% 11.1% 7.3% | 304% | 352% | 344% | 696% | 558% | 16.1% 11.7%
2 Col % 153% | 131% | 17.6% | 180% | 17.0% | 142% | 17.3% | 146% | 13.8% 56% | 17.3% | 156% | 128% | 143% | 150% | 13.8% 14.3%

Row% | 100.0% | 42.6% | 57.4% | 143% | 24.9% | 17.3% | 17.2% | 16.1% 8.2% 20% | 392% | 346% | 263% | 60.8% | 49.6% | 14.7% 14.6%

3 Col % 242% | 250% | 234% | 367% | 200% | 153% | 27.5% | 23.7% | 31.0% | 250% | 259% | 20.8% | 260% | 233% | 233% | 24.4% 28.9%

Row% | 100.0% | 51.7% | 483% | 18.4% | 18.6% | 11.8% | 17.4% | 165% | 11.6% 56% | 37.0% | 292% | 33.8% | 630% | 489% | 16.5% 18.7%

4 Col % 132% | 17.9% 8.4% 9.4% | 150% | 21.3% 6.9% | 17.3% 1.8% 99% | 130% | 14.8% | 11.6% | 132% | 132% | 15.9% 12.8%

Row % | 100.0% | 68.0% | 32.0% 87% | 255% | 30.2% 8.0% | 22.3% 1.3% 40% | 342% | 382% | 27.6% | 658% | 509% | 19.8% 15.2%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 147% | 17.8% | 117% | 12.9% | 16.4% | 167% | 13.0% | 134% | 137% | 158% | 152% | 150% | 13.9% | 145% | 128% | 13.8% 19.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 60.3% | 39.7% | 107% | 250% | 21.2% | 135% | 15.4% 8.4% 58% | 357% | 34.7% | 206% | 64.3% | 442% | 153% 20.9%

Mean 262 2.88 2.36 271 267 2.75 2.45 267 236 2.48 2.69 2.62 255 2.59 252 2.65 2.89
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Question 26B.4: Your experience with job discrimination
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or

Edison Research

: Was something that you could report to your employer without fear

more item in Q26A and giving a response

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 49.8% | 502% | 12.1% | 223% | 18.9% | 153% | 16.8% 9.0% 550% | 344% | 342% | 314% | 656% | 51.0% | 16.3% 15.5%
Was something thatyou 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 268% | 227% | 30.9% | 17.8% | 19.1% | 31.8% | 20.1% | 29.0% | 39.6% | 26.6% | 18.6% | 30.6% | 317% | 3L1% | 283% | 25.4% 26.1%
Z;“p'ldorye;mt:]"ozf;‘e'ar Row % | 100.0% | 421% | 57.9% 80% | 159% | 224% | 166% | 18.2% 13.4% 550% | 239% | 39.0% | 371% | 761% | 53.8% | 155% 15.2%
2 Col % 156% | 103% | 21.0% 65% | 222% | 14.4% | 17.2% | 17.6% | 12.0% 89% | 167% | 157% | 145% | 151% | 18.6% 9.5% 14.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 327% | 67.3% 50% | 317% | 17.4% | 169% | 18.9% 7.0% 31% | 36.7% | 343% | 200% | 633% | 60.6% 9.9% 14.6%

3 Col % 203% | 205% | 202% | 322% | 188% | 17.4% | 19.7% | 17.0% | 223% | 16.8% | 235% | 184% | 19.0% | 18.7% | 16.4% | 27.6% 20.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 50.2% | 49.8% | 10.1% | 207% | 162% | 14.8% | 14.8% 9.9% 45% | 398% | 31.0% | 203% | 602% | 412% | 222% 15.8%

4 Col % 158% | 21.5% | 102% | 29.1% | 223% | 16.3% 6.9% 92% | 11.0% | 125% | 247% | 12.1% | 103% | 112% | 17.4% | 16.3% 14.1%

Row % | 100.0% | 67.6% | 324% | 222% | 314% | 195% 6.6% 9.7% 6.3% 44% | 535% | 261% | 203% | 465% | 56.0% | 16.8% 13.8%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 214% | 251% | 17.7% | 14.4% | 17.7% | 201% | 27.1% | 263% | 151% | 351% | 165% | 232% | 24.6% | 239% | 193% | 21.1% 24.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 584% | 41.6% 81% | 185% | 17.8% | 19.4% | 20.7% 6.4% 91% | 266% | 37.2% | 362% | 734% | 462% | 16.2% 17.8%

Mean 2.89 3.16 2.63 3.16 297 2.79 2.86 2.86 2.50 321 3.04 2.82 2.82 2.82 2.81 2.98 2.96
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Question 27: Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfgt?:::d

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%

Are you the parent or Yes  Col% 286% | 268% | 303% 6.4% | 49.1% | 57.1% | 325% | 12.6% 4.0% 42% | 322% | 443% 81% | 27.1% | 27.9% | 23.9% 34.2%

CIUETRIETD Gff ety GilliTian Row % | 100.0% | 46.2% | 53.8% 26% | 305% | 356% | 21.8% 6.9% 1.3% 12% | 331% | 57.4% 95% | 66.9% | 551% | 10.9% 18.4%
under the age of 18?

No Col % 69.3% | 705% | 68.2% | 89.6% | 47.0% | 40.1% | 66.6% | 86.8% | 96.0% | 942% | 639% | 53.8% | 91.2% | 716% | 701% | 74.9% 65.0%

Row % | 100.0% | 50.1% | 49.9% | 151% | 12.0% | 10.3% | 185% | 197% | 13.3% | 11.1% | 27.1% | 28.8% | 44.1% | 729% | 57.1% | 14.0% 14.4%

DK/INA  Col % 2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 3.9% 3.9% 2.8% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 3.9% 1.9% 0.7% 1.3% 2.0% 1.3% 0.8%

Row% | 1000% | 62.79% | 37.3% | 220% | 335% | 24.0% 9.1% 5.0% 6.4% | 555% | 33.1% | 11.4% | 445% | 55.1% 7.8% 5.7%
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Question 28: How many children in your household are in grades Kindergarten through 12th grade?
Base: Parent or guardian of kid(s) under 18

Edison Research

Hispanic/
TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Latino

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 462% | 53.8% 26% | 305% | 356% | 21.8% 6.9% 1.3% 12% | 331% | 57.4% 95% | 66.9% | 551% | 10.9% 18.4%
How many children in None Col % 11.9% | 14.9% 94% | 103% | 22.3% 5.6% 79% | 115% | 11.2% | 19.0% | 21.3% 6.4% | 12.4% 73% | 133% | 17.4% 6.4%
g?:éehs‘);f:::r':;{;" Row % | 100.0% | 57.8% | 42.2% 23% | 569% | 166% | 14.4% 6.7% 1.3% 19% | 592% | 31.0% 0.8% | 40.8% | 617% | 15.8% 9.9%
through 12th grade? one Col % 454% | 436% | 46.9% | 458% | 44.0% | 40.6% | 532% | 517% | 637% | 20.8% | 44.1% | 454% | 495% | 46.0% | 458% | 43.2% 24.3%
Row % | 100.0% | 44.4% | 556% 27% | 296% | 31.9% | 25.6% 7.9% 1.9% 05% | 322% | 57.5% | 103% | 67.8% | 55.6% | 10.3% 18.0%

Two Col % 276% | 321% | 237% | 29.9% | 213% | 334% | 234% | 33.9% | 220% | 54.4% | 220% | 29.6% | 348% | 304% | 245% | 253% 36.0%

Row% | 100.0% | 537% | 46.3% 28% | 236% | 431% | 18.5% 8.5% 1.1% 24% | 26.4% | 61.6% | 120% | 736% | 49.0% | 10.0% 24.0%

Three or more Col % 15.1% 9.4% | 200% | 140% | 125% | 204% | 155% 2.9% 3.1% 57% | 126% | 185% 33% | 164% | 163% | 14.1% 13.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 286% | 71.4% 24% | 251% | 47.9% | 22.4% 1.3% 0.3% 05% | 27.6% | 70.4% 20% | 724% | 59.6% | 10.2% 16.2%

How many children in One or more child  Col % 88.1% | 85.1% | 90.6% | 89.7% | 77.7% | 94.4% | 921% | 885% | 88.8% | 8L0% | 787% | 93.6% | 87.6% | 927% | 867% | 82.6% 93.6%
gf:ég;f:;:r':;{;” Row% | 100.0% | 44.6% | 55.4% 27% | 269% | 38.1% | 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 11% | 206% | 61.0% 9.4% | 704% | 543% | 10.2% 19.6%
through 12th grade? No children Col % 11.9% | 14.9% 0.4% | 103% | 22.3% 5.6% 7.9% | 115% | 112% | 19.0% | 21.3% 6.4% | 12.4% 73% | 133% | 17.4% 6.4%
Row % | 100.0% | 57.8% | 42.2% 23% | 56.9% | 16.6% | 14.4% 6.7% 1.3% 19% | 59.2% | 31.0% 9.8% | 40.8% | 61.7% | 15.8% 9.9%
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Question 28: How many children in your household are in grades Kindergarten through 12th grade?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfs::tl)d

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 820 | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
How many children in None Col % 72.7% | 745% | 710% | 90.3% | 57.9% | 433% | 69.1% | 882% | 96.4% | 950% | 70.8% | 56.7% | 92.2% | 73.6% | 73.8% | 79.0% 67.2%
Z?:{;:sozis:(?;';;{:ni" Row% | 100.0% | 504% | 49.6% | 145% | 141% | 106% | 183% | 191% | 127% | 10.7% | 28.6% | 28.9% | 425% | 714% | 57.3% | 14.1% 14.2%
through 12th grade? one Col % 13.0% | 11.7% | 14.2% 20% | 216% | 232% | 17.3% 6.5% 2.6% 09% | 142% | 201% 40% | 125% | 128% | 103% 15.2%
Row % | 1000% | 44.4% | 556% 27% | 296% | 31.9% | 25.6% 7.9% 1.9% 05% | 322% | 57.5% | 103% | 67.8% | 556% | 10.3% 18.0%

Two Col % 7.9% 8.6% 7.2% 1.9% | 105% | 19.1% 7.6% 4.3% 0.9% 2.3% 7% | 131% 2.8% 8.2% 6.8% 6.1% 12.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 537% | 46.3% 28% | 236% | 431% | 185% 8.5% 1.1% 24% | 264% | 616% | 12.0% | 73.6% | 49.0% | 10.0% 24.0%

Three or more  Col % 4.3% 2.5% 6.1% 0.9% 6.1% | 11.6% 5.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 4.0% 8.2% 0.3% 4.4% 4.6% 3.4% 4.6%

Row% | 100.0% | 28.6% | 714% 24% | 251% | 47.9% | 22.4% 1.3% 0.3% 05% | 27.6% | 70.4% 20% | 72.4% | 59.6% | 10.2% 16.2%

NA/Refused  Col % 2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 3.9% 3.9% 2.8% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 3.9% 1.9% 0.7% 1.3% 2.0% 1.3% 0.8%

Row % | 100.0% | 627% | 37.3% | 220% | 335% | 24.0% 9.1% 5.0% 6.4% | 555% | 33.1% | 11.4% | 445% | 55.1% 7.8% 5.7%
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Question 29: Is your child currently learning...?
Base: Have kids in K-12 and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 65-74 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESI?ITIOCI
TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 44.6% | 554% 27% | 269% | 38.1% | 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 11% | 296% | 61.0% 9.4% | 704% | 543% | 102% 19.6%
Is your child currently  Completely in-person Col% | 267% | 284% | 253% | 366% | 363% | 300% | 17.6% 31% | 18.1% 36.4% |  25.4% 49% | 226% | 34.7% | 11.2% 18.9%
SO Row% | 1000% | 475% | 525% 37% | 36.7% | 42.9% | 15.1% 0.8% 0.9% 403% | 58.0% 17% | 59.7% | 705% 4.3% 13.9%
Completely onlineremote  Col % | 49.2% | 433% | 54.0% | 634% | 50.2% | 465% | 47.6% | 59.0% | 46.4% | 56.9% | 514% | 46.9% | 56.9% | 483% | 239.8% | 71.5% 60.6%
IRl Row% | 1000% | 39.2% | 60.8% 35% | 275% | 36.1% | 22.1% 8.3% 1.3% 13% | 309% | 582% | 109% | 691% | 439% | 14.8% 24.1%
ORIsitamixofin-person Col% | 235% | 28.0% | 19.8% 135% | 222% | 34.8% | 36.8% | 319% | 431% | 123% | 269% | 36.9% | 28.2% | 24.6% | 16.0% 20.5%
fﬁ;:gne remote Row% | 100.0% | 532% | 46.8% 15.4% | 36.0% | 33.8% | 109% 1.8% 20% | 154% | 69.8% | 14.8% | 84.6% | 56.8% 6.9% 17.1%
DK/NA Col % 0.6% 0.3% 0.9% 1.3% 1.1% 3.5% 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 0.9% 120
Row% | 1000% | 202% | 79.8% 79.8% 12.6% 7.6% 79.8% | 202% | 1000% | 79.8% | 202%
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Question 30: Who is primarily responsible for helping your child with online school?
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESI?ITIOCI

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 43.7% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 25.9% | 61.9% | 1220 | 74.1% | 48.1% | 12.3% 21.9%
Who is primarily You are Col% | 475% | 28.4% | 623% | 31.9% | 525% | 536% | 38.8% | 40.9% | 50.6% | 328% | 506% | 47.4% | 410% | 46.4% | 48.0% | 68.9% 49.0%
;isupr°cr;]si:z'fvif&'::|'ﬁ]'zg Row% | 1000% | 262% | 73.8% 16% | 261% | 40.7% | 21.2% 7.9% 1.6% 10% | 27.6% | 61.9% | 105% | 72.4% | 48.6% | 17.8% 22.6%
school? Someone else is Col% | 18.4% | 321% 77% | 435% | 193% | 14.0% | 193% | 280% 75% | 103% | 21.5% | 16.2% | 233% | 17.3% | 154% | 146% 19.5%
Row % | 1000% | 76.4% | 23.6% 550 | 24.7% | 27.3% | 271% | 13.9% 0.6% 09% | 302% | 544% | 154% | 69.8% | 403% 9.7% 23.2%

OR Youshareitequally  Col% | 323% | 382% | 27.6% 282% | 31.4% | 413% | 25.4% | 28.7% | 569% | 257% | 355% | 29.7% | 34.6% | 351% | 16.6% 28.2%

I SRR Row% | 1000% | 51.8% | 482% 206% | 350% | 33.2% 7.2% 1.3% 27% | 206% | 68.2% | 11.2% | 79.4% | 52.2% 6.3% 19.1%

DK/NA Col % 1.8% 1.29% 23% | 24.6% 1.1% 0.6% 58% | 13.1% 2.2% 0.9% 5.9% 1.7% 1.5% 3.3%

Row % | 1000% | 289% | 71.1% | 31.4% 21.3% 7.9% | 289% | 10.5% 31.4% | 29.2% | 39.4% | 68.6% | 39.4% 39.3%
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Question 31.1: Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Cut back on the hours you work in order to help your child with school

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 43.7% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 259% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 25.9% | 6L9% | 12.2% | 74.1% | 48.1% | 123% 21.9%
Cutback onthehours  Yes  Col % 289% | 28.0% | 29.6% 50.7% | 28.7% | 16.9% | 195% | 16.0% | 17.4% | 46.1% | 237% | 18.8% | 22.9% | 25.4% | 41.0% 34.1%
ggﬂr"‘gi'f dim;d:;;g;e'p Row % | 100.0% | 424% | 57.6% 413% | 357% | 15.1% 6.2% 0.8% 09% | 41.3% | 50.8% 7.9% | 587% | 421% | 17.4% 25.7%
No Col % 70.6% | 72.0% | 69.6% | 100.0% | 49.3% | 713% | 815% | 80.5% | 84.0% | 826% | 53.9% | 756% | 812% | 765% | 73.8% | 59.0% 65.9%
Row % | 100.0% | 44.6% | 55.4% 33% | 165% | 36.4% | 20.9% | 10.5% 1.7% 18% | 10.8% | 66.3% | 14.0% | 80.2% | 502% | 10.2% 20.4%

DK/INA  Col % 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.9%

Row % | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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Question 31.2: Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Quit your job or taken a leave of absence to help your child with school

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 | 6574 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 43.7% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 25.0% | 61.9% | 122% | 741% | 481% | 123% 21.9%
Quityourjobortakena  Yes  Col% | 194% | 23.1% | 16.6% | 27.2% | 30.4% | 17.5% 6.2% | 13.4% 75% | 17.4% | 383% | 127% | 132% | 12.8% | 18.8% | 17.7% 21.5%
Iyii]lrec(:ilac\jbvsvmcsecfoz‘flp Row % | 100.0% | 520% | 48.0% 33% | 47.8% | 32.4% 8.3% 6.3% 0.6% 14% | 511% | 40.6% 8.2% | 48.9% | 46.7% | 112% 24.2%
No Col% | 797% | 748% | 834% | 728% | 60.6% | 825% | 90.2% | 86.6% | 925% | 82.6% | 617% | 858% | 86.8% | 85.9% | 79.6% | 80.9% 78.5%
Row% | 100.0% | 411% | 58.9% 21% | 17.9% | 37.4% | 293% | 10.0% 1.7% 16% | 201% | 66.7% | 132% | 79.9% | 480% | 125% 21.5%

DK/NA Col % 0.9% 2.1% 3.6% 1.5% 1.2% 1.6% 1.4%

Row % | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 81.3% | 18.7%
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Question 31.3: Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Paid for additional help with childcare or tutoring
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIES?:LCI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 43.7% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 259% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 25.9% | 6L9% | 12.2% | 74.1% | 48.1% | 123% 21.9%
Paid for additional help  Yes  Col % 13.4% | 17.0% | 10.6% | 27.2% | 136% | 17.7% 72% | 12.3% 7.5% 71% | 148% | 13.3% | 11.0% | 12.9% 75% | 19.0% 25.2%
peblchideasegiuionng Row % | 100.0% | 554% | 44.6% 47% | 238% | 47.6% | 13.8% 8.4% 0.8% 0.8% | 28.6% | 614% | 100% | 714% | 27.0% | 17.4% 41.1%
No Col % 85.8% | 81.3% | 89.4% | 72.8% | 86.4% | 823% | 90.0% | 87.7% | 925% | 929% | 852% | 855% | 89.0% | 86.1% | 90.9% | 81.0% 74.8%
Row % | 100.0% | 414% | 58.6% 20% | 238% | 34.6% | 27.1% 9.4% 1.6% 16% | 257% | 6L7% | 12.6% | 743% | 509% | 116% 19.0%

DK/INA  Col % 0.7% 1.7% 2.9% 1.2% 1.0% 1.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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Question 32.1: Agree/disagree: You find online school overwhelming

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 43.6% | 56.4% 23% | 236% | 361% | 25.8% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 260% | 61.9% | 122% | 740% | 482% | 12.1% 21.9%
You find online school 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 225% | 268% | 19.1% | 163% | 11.0% | 19.7% | 25.3% | 44.0% | 36.4% | 855% | 115% | 220% | 483% | 263% | 19.8% | 25.0% 19.9%
ORI il Row % | 100.0% | 520% | 48.0% 17% | 116% | 317% | 28.9% | 18.0% 2.4% 58% | 13.2% | 606% | 261% | 86.8% | 424% | 135% 19.4%
2 Col % 104% | 14.8% 6.9% 9.2% 65% | 19.5% 8.0% 4.0% 8.4% | 11.9% 65% | 11.0% 6.6% | 14.7% 4.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 623% | 37.7% 211% | 227% | 48.6% 7.1% 0.6% 211% | 713% 77% | 789% | 306% | 17.3% 10.2%

3 Col % 27.7% | 207% | 26.1% | 518% | 322% | 304% | 19.8% | 24.9% | 35.4% 340% | 260% | 231% | 255% | 30.3% | 23.8% 31.9%

Row% | 100.0% | 46.9% | 53.1% 44% | 275% | 39.6% | 18.4% 8.3% 1.9% 31.9% | 580% | 10.1% | 681% | 527% | 104% 25.2%

4 Col % 142% | 11.2% | 164% | 31.9% | 137% | 13.9% | 156% | 102% | 13.1% 153% | 14.6% 93% | 138% | 16.9% 7.4% 15.0%

Row % | 10000 | 345% | 655% 53% | 228% | 356% | 28.4% 6.6% 1.4% 281% | 64.0% 80% | 719% | 57.4% 6.4% 23.29%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 253% | 175% | 31.4% 339% | 294% | 19.8% | 129% | 11.0% | 145% | 30.9% | 255% | 129% | 234% | 265% | 29.1% 28.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 30.2% | 69.8% 316% | 420% | 20.2% 4.7% 0.6% 09% | 316% | 622% 6.2% | 684% | 503% | 13.9% 24.6%

Mean 3.09 2.78 334 2.99 3.50 3.27 2.85 2.40 258 158 3.46 3.10 232 2.97 3.24 3.01 327
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Question 32.2: Agree/disagree: Your child is learning as much through online school as they would in-person
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ Wite || Black || Latlno)

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 43.7% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 25.9% 9.2% 15% 15% | 259% | 619% | 122% | 740% | 48.1% | 12.3% 21.9%
Your child is learning a5 1- Strongly disagree _Col% | 20.2% | 23.4% | 17.7% 220% | 198% | 19.0% | 27.3% | 324% 200% | 104% | 245% | 20.3% | 16.0% | 14.4% 33.1%
'S"C‘:]C(:L}';'sot‘r?ehy‘w;'ﬂlz i Row % | 100.0% | 50.6% | 49.4% 25.7% | 353% | 243% | 124% 2.3% 25.7% | 59.6% | 148% | 743% | 381% 8.7% 35.8%
person 2 Colo | 141% | 147% | 136% | 482% 52% | 19.6% | 159% 9.4% | 28.6% 9.1% |  18.0% 47% | 158% | 153% | 16.2% 13.6%
Row% | 100.0% | 458% | 54.2% 8.0% 8.7% | 50.1% | 29.2% 1.0% 31% | 167% | 79.2% 41% | 833% | 523% | 14.1% 21.0%

3 Col% | 289% | 251% | 318% | 246% | 340% | 23.7% | 347% | 26.7% | 216% 332% | 283% | 227% | 274% | 296% | 296% 23.3%

Row% | 100.0% | 38.0% | 62.0% 20% | 27.8% | 20.6% | 31.1% 8.5% 1.1% 208% | 60.7% 9.6% | 702% | 49.4% | 12.6% 17.6%

4 Col% | 157% | 161% | 15.4% 180% | 156% | 17.6% | 10.6% | 12.7% 75% | 164% | 164% | 105% | 155% | 153% | 216% 14.4%

Row % | 100.0% | 44.9% | 55.1% 27.0% | 359% | 29.0% 6.2% 1.2% 07% | 27.0% | 64.9% 81% | 73.0% | 469% | 169% 20.0%

5-Strongly agree  Col% | 212% | 207% | 215% | 27.2% | 208% | 214% | 129% | 354% | 238% | 640% | 214% | 17.8% | 37.6% | 211% | 237% | 182% 15.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 42.7% | 57.3% 3.0% | 232% | 364% | 158% | 15.4% 1.6% 46% | 262% | s22% | 21.6% | 738% | 53.9% | 10.5% 16.2%

Mean 3.04 2.96 3.09 3.06 3.10 2.99 2.90 3.27 2.86 407 3.10 2.95 3.32 3.01 3.15 3.3 2.66

Page 76



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 32.3: Agree/disagree: You have found it hard to balance working while also
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

managing your child's online school

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 432% | 56.8% 24% | 238% | 357% | 26.1% 8.9% 1.5% 15% | 262% | 61.9% | 11.9% | 738% | 482% | 12.4% 22.1%
You have found it hard to 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 215% | 215% | 21.6% | 409% 67% | 145% | 302% | 431% | 533% | 82.6% 9.8% | 211% | 494% | 257% | 188% | 255% 19.1%
gig”ﬂf:&‘;g‘s;’m"e Row % | 100.0% | 430% | 57.0% 45% 74% | 241% | 36.6% | 17.9% 3.7% 59% | 11.9% | 607% | 27.4% | 881% | 422% | 147% 19.6%
child's online school 2 Col % 124% | 109% | 135% 22.7% 92% | 11.1% 23% | 27.9% | 103% | 206% | 10.0% 6.5% 95% | 10.6% | 105% 12.1%
Row% | 100.0% | 382% | 618% 436% | 266% | 235% 1.7% 3.3% 13% | 436% | 50.1% 6.3% | 564% | 41.2% | 105% 21.5%

3 Col % 250% | 245% | 254% | 31.9% | 14.9% | 33.4% | 27.4% | 17.8% 164% | 30.9% | 133% | 28.0% | 281% | 20.8% 23.9%

Row% | 100.0% | 42.3% | 57.7% 3.0% | 142% | 47.8% | 28.6% 6.4% 17.2% | 76.4% 6.4% | 828% | 542% | 10.3% 21.1%

4 Col % 159% | 223% | 109% | 27.2% 00% | 222% | 147% 9.0% | 13.1% 115% | 19.0% 9.0% | 17.4% | 162% | 11.8% 20.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 60.8% | 39.2% 40% | 149% | 500% | 24.3% 5.6% 1.2% 18.9% |  74.3% 68% | 811% | 49.3% 9.2% 28.7%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 252% | 208% | 28.7% 458% | 207% | 16.6% | 26.9% 5.7% 7% | 417% | 190% | 217% | 194% | 263% | 31.5% 24.3%

Row% | 100.0% | 355% | 64.5% 433% | 203% | 17.2% 9.5% 0.3% 04% | 433% | 465% | 103% | 56.7% | 50.3% | 15.4% 21.3%

Mean 311 3.10 312 245 3.66 3.25 2.77 2.75 1.90 1.39 3.55 3.05 247 2.95 3.21 313 319
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Question 32.4: Agree/disagree: You have a good enough internet connection for your child's online school

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 43.6% | 56.4% 23% | 236% | 361% | 25.8% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 260% | 61.9% | 122% | 740% | 482% | 12.1% 21.9%
You have agood enough 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 11.8% 90% | 133% | 27.2% | 145% | 11.4% | 12.0% 5.7% 156% | 11.7% 43% | 104% | 128% 0.8% 10.4%
iy”;j;”:r:iﬁ,‘?;";ifi‘:;”sfc"r:ool Row % | 100.0% | 36.7% | 63.3% 54% | 200% | 350% | 26.1% 4.4% 34.4% | 611% 44% | 656% | 524% 0.8% 19.3%
2 Col % 3.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.5% 3.9% 3.9% 1.2% 7.5% 7.1% 1.3% 3.9% 2.7% 3.7% 2.4% 6.9% 5.0%

Row% | 1000% | 11.7% | 88.3% 113% | 458% | 325% 3.4% 3.6% 35% | 113% | 782% | 105% | 88.7% | 37.6% | 27.0% 35.4%

3 Col % 14.0% | 13.9% | 14.0% 14.4% | 21.0% 8.5% 44% | 21.6% 75% | 131% | 158% 6.8% | 143% | 158% | 17.4% 11.5%

Row% | 100.0% | 434% | 56.6% 243% | 542% | 15.6% 2.9% 2.3% 08% | 243% | 69.8% 6.0% | 757% | 54.4% | 15.0% 18.0%

4 Col % 176% | 154% | 193% | 728% | 208% | 22.1% 7.0% | 11.2% 103% | 255% | 15.8% 08% | 148% | 159% | 17.1% 23.6%

Row % | 100.00% | 382% | 61.8% 97% | 27.9% | 453% | 10.3% 5.9% 09% | 37.6% | 55.6% 6.8% | 624% | 437% | 11.8% 29.4%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 535% | 60.0% | 48.6% 48.9% | 416% | 68.6% | 77.6% | 708% | 751% | 445% | 528% | 764% | 56.7% | 53.0% | 57.9% 49.5%

Row% | 100.0% | 48.9% | 51.1% 216% | 280% | 330% | 133% 1.9% 21% | 216% | 61.0% | 17.4% | 784% | 47.7% | 13.1% 20.2%

Mean 3.98 415 3.85 318 3.88 3.78 416 454 434 454 3.82 3.94 451 404 3.94 4.24 3.97
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Question 32.5: Agree/disagree: You have the equipment or devices your child needs for online school
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hlfsﬁ::)d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 43.7% | 56.3% 23% | 236% | 36.0% | 25.9% 9.2% 1.5% 15% | 259% | 61.9% | 122% | 741% | 481% | 123% 21.9%
You have the equipment 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 5.8% 4.0% 7.3% 2.8% 10.7% 2.2% 5.7% 7.5% 7.5% 2.6% 7.1% 6.1% 7.0% 4.3% 4.4% 8.8%
E’e:;;’ifcoefo{ﬁi‘;’ecshcifool Row % | 100.0% | 29.7% | 70.3% 11.4% | 66.0% 9.8% 8.9% 1.9% 19% | 114% | 758% | 12.8% | 88.6% | 352% 9.2% 33.0%
2 Col % 4.9% 7.4% 3.0% 8.3% 5.1% 43% 7.6% 1.7% 4.0% 4.8% 9.4% 2.1%

Row % | 1000% | 657% | 34.3% 401% | 372% | 227% 401% | 59.9% 59.9% | 468% | 23.5% 9.2%

3 Col % 128% | 17.7% 9.0% | 27.2% 76% | 19.1% 9.9% 8.0% 8.5% 7.1% 93% | 15.3% 80% | 141% | 102% | 101% 19.4%

Row % | 100.0% | 60.4% | 39.6% 49% | 13.9% | 53.7% | 19.9% 5.7% 1.0% 08% | 18.9% | 73.6% 75% | 811% | 38.3% 9.7% 33.0%

4 Col % 184% | 189% | 18.1% | 482% | 18.0% | 160% | 21.5% | 145% | 172% | 10.3% | 207% | 18.3% | 143% | 17.6% | 21.6% | 17.5% 17.2%

Row % | 100006 | 448% | 552% 61% | 230% | 313% | 30.2% 7.2% 1.4% 09% | 201% | 615% 94% | 709% | 564% | 11.7% 20.4%

5 Strongly agree Col % 58.0% | 521% | 626% | 246% | 633% | 49.1% | 621% | 719% | 66.8% | 751% | 59.8% | 54.6% | 716% | 57.4% | 591% | 58.6% 52.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 39.3% | 60.7% 10% | 257% | 305% | 27.7% | 11.4% 1.7% 20% | 267% | 583% | 150% | 733% | 49.0% | 124% 19.8%

Mean 418 4.08 4.26 3.97 431 3.88 4.37 4.47 436 4.46 4.28 4,08 4.45 414 4.27 417 4.03
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Question 32.6: Agree/disagree: Your child is safe going to school in-person

Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially in-person and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White |  Black H'fiﬁn".'f'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 50.3% | 49.7% 20% | 268% | 39.7% | 23.9% 5.3% 1.4% 09% | 288% | 63.7% 76% | 712% | 64.0% 5.5% 15.4%
Your child is safe going 1 - Strongly disagree  Col % 9.9% 6.9% | 13.0% 10.3% 87% | 12.8% 46% | 11.8% | 24.0% 9.6% | 10.3% 83% | 10.0% 93% | 30.8% 4.3%
(© STl R Row % | 100.0% | 351% | 64.9% 27.8% | 350% | 30.8% 2.4% 1.6% 23% | 27.8% | 658% 63% | 722% | 602% | 17.2% 6.7%
2 Col % 5.3% 5.3% 5.4% 10.5% 3.3% 3.4% 16.3% | 17.4% 9.8% 3.4% 5.1% 3.5% 4.0% 3.0% 10.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 49.6% | 50.4% 526% | 24.7% | 15.4% 4.1% 31% | 526% | 401% 72% | 47.4% | 47.6% 3.1% 30.8%

3 Col % 211% | 245% | 17.8% | 43.9% 75% | 182% | 260% | 69.0% | 71.9% | 164% | 100% | 21.2% | 629% | 256% | 13.7% | 39.5% 25.2%

Row% | 100.0% | 58.2% | 41.8% 4.1% 96% | 343% | 295% | 17.2% 4.6% 07% | 136% | 638% | 226% | 86.4% | 414% | 104% 18.4%

4 Col % 224% | 240% | 207% | 561% | 243% | 229% | 22.0% 423% | 264% | 22.6% 53% | 207% | 253% | 15.4% 25.4%

Row % | 10000 | 54.1% | 459% 49% | 201% | 40.6% | 23.6% 18% | 340% | 64.2% 18% | 66.0% | 722% 3.8% 17.5%

5-Strongly agree  Col % 413% | 39.3% | 432% 47.4% | 468% | 357% | 26.4% 442% | 427% | 184% | 401% | 47.8% | 113% 34.5%

Row% | 100.0% | 47.9% | 521% 30.8% | 451% | 20.7% 3.4% 30.8% | 65.8% 3.4% | 69.2% | 74.1% 1.5% 12.9%

Mean 3.69 3.76 3.62 3.67 3.60 3.89 3.59 3.64 251 2.77 3.60 3.78 335 373 3.84 2.83 359
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Question 33.1: How much do you worry about... Covid-19
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfgt?::)c,

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Covid-19 Aot Col % 50.5% 47.3% 53.6% 54.3% 46.7% 49.3% 49.2% 53.2% 55.1% 48.1% 49.7% 49.3% 52.5% 50.8% 44.1% 63.7% 61.0%
Row % 100.0% 46.1% 53.9% 12.6% 16.4% 17.4% 18.7% 16.6% 10.5% 7.8% 29.0% 36.2% 34.8% 71.0% 49.3% 16.4% 18.6%

A little Col % 31.9% 32.0% 31.8% 24.3% 36.7% 31.0% 31.0% 33.1% 31.5% 34.8% 31.8% 31.0% 33.1% 32.0% 36.2% 25.3% 28.6%

Row % 100.0% 49.4% 50.6% 8.9% 20.4% 17.3% 18.6% 16.3% 9.5% 8.9% 29.3% 36.0% 34.7% 70.7% 64.0% 10.3% 13.8%

Notatall Col % 16.5% 19.6% 13.4% 20.4% 14.8% 18.2% 19.0% 13.1% 12.3% 16.3% 17.0% 18.6% 13.7% 16.2% 18.5% 10.5% 8.6%

Row % 100.0% 58.6% 41.4% 14.5% 15.9% 19.7% 22.1% 12.5% 7.1% 8.1% 30.4% 41.8% 27.8% 69.6% 63.5% 8.3% 8.1%

DK/NA Col % 1.1% 1.0% 1.2% 0.9% 1.8% 1.5% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1% 0.7% 1.5% 1.1% 0.8% 1.0% 1.2% 0.5% 1.7%

Row % 100.0% 46.8% 53.2% 9.9% 28.9% 23.7% 14.2% 7.9% 10.0% 5.4% 38.9% 37.8% 23.3% 61.1% 61.8% 6.1% 24.3%
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Question 33.2: How much do you worry about... Race relations in the United States

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 554 35+ White Black HIEZI?:(I)EI

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Race relations in the A lot Col % 42.8% 41.3% 44.2% 40.2% 44.0% 45.7% 44.8% 39.4% 43.1% 38.8% 42.5% 45.2% 40.3% 42.9% 39.0% 63.9% 44.4%
LRitediStaies Row % 100.0% 47.5% 52.5% 11.0% 18.3% 19.0% 20.1% 14.5% 9.7% 7.4% 29.3% 39.2% 31.6% 70.7% 51.5% 19.4% 16.0%
A little Col % 35.7% 35.9% 35.6% 42.0% 34.9% 30.9% 32.3% 37.8% 39.1% 39.3% 37.7% 31.6% 38.5% 34.9% 36.6% 24.9% 35.7%

Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 13.7% 17.4% 15.4% 17.4% 16.6% 10.5% 9.0% 31.1% 32.8% 36.1% 68.9% 57.9% 9.1% 15.4%

Notatall Col % 20.4% 21.7% 19.0% 16.9% 21.1% 21.0% 22.7% 21.1% 16.2% 20.5% 19.4% 21.8% 19.5% 20.7% 23.1% 9.8% 18.8%

Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 9.7% 18.4% 18.3% 21.4% 16.3% 7.6% 8.2% 28.1% 39.7% 32.2% 71.9% 64.2% 6.3% 14.2%

DK/NA Col % 1.2% 1.1% 1.2% 0.9% 2.5% 0.3% 1.7% 17% 1.5% 0.4% 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 1.3% 1.4% 1.0%

Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 9.4% 38.2% 5.2% 22.7% 13.7% 10.8% 9.4% 43.4% 47.2% 90.6% 63.0% 15.7% 13.2%
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Question 33.3: How much do you worry about... The environment and climate change

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 20.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 56.5% | 13.0% 15.4%
The environment and Alot Col% | 424% | 409% | 438% | 517% | 42.9% | 436% | 38.8% | 42.3% | 40.6% | 359% | 46.4% | 411% | 403% | 40.7% | 39.9% | 46.7% 49.4%
Clinatcehance Row % | 100.0% | 475% | 525% | 14.3% | 18.0% | 183% | 17.6% | 157% 9.2% 6.9% | 322% | 359% | 31.8% | 67.8% | 531% | 14.3% 17.9%
Alitle  Col% | 331% | 32.6% | 233.6% | 29.4% | 40.0% | 30.3% | 29.6% | 33.3% | 355% | 34.9% | 358% | 29.9% | 34.3% | 320% | 333% | 34.0% 29.9%

Row% | 100.0% | 48.4% | 516% | 104% | 21.4% | 163% | 17.2% | 158% | 10.3% 86% | 318% | 335% | 34.7% | 682% | 56.8% | 13.4% 13.9%

Notatall Col % 231% | 24.9% | 21.4% | 16.8% | 145% | 248% | 30.1% | 23.6% | 235% | 20.1% | 154% | 27.5% | 249% | 263% | 257% | 17.3% 18.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 53.0% | 47.0% 85% | 112% | 19.1% | 251% | 161% 9.8% | 103% | 19.6% | 442% | 36.2% | 80.4% | 62.9% 9.7% 12.3%

DK/INA  Col% 1.4% 1.6% 1.2% 2.1% 2.6% 1.4% 1.5% 0.7% 0.4% 2.4% 1.4% 0.5% 1.0% 11% 2.0% 2.3%

Row% | 100.0% | 56.0% | 44.0% | 17.7% | 335% | 17.4% | 20.6% 8.3% 2.5% 51.19% | 38.0% | 10.8% | 48.9% | 451% | 18.3% 25.3%
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Question 33.4: How much do you worry about... Your child’s education during the pandemic
Base: Parent/guardian of one or more K-12 age kids

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?r?:/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 44.6% | 554% 27% | 269% | 38.1% | 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 11% | 29.6% | 61.0% 9.4% | 70.4% | 543% | 102% 19.6%
Your child’s education A lot Col% | 493% | 446% | 531% | 53.1% | 53.6% | 49.5% | 45.4% | 44.6% | 60.0% | 24.9% | 53.6% | 48.0% | 445% | 47.5% | 411% | 60.3% 63.9%
duioliepanderne Row % | 1000% | 404% | 59.6% 29% | 293% | 383% | 21.0% 6.3% 1.7% 06% | 322% | 59.3% 85% | 67.8% | 452% | 12.5% 25.4%
Alitle  Col% | 355% | 402% | 31.7% | 308% | 39.2% | 32.7% | 357% | 425% | 215% | 18.2% | 38.4% | 33.8% | 36.6% | 34.2% | 421% | 26.1% 23.5%

Row% | 100.0% | 505% | 49.5% 23% | 297% | 352% | 23.0% 8.3% 0.8% 06% | 321% | 58.2% 97% | 67.9% | 64.5% 7.5% 13.0%

Notatall Col % 141% | 133% | 14.6% 65% | 17.4% | 175% | 11.8% | 185% | 56.9% 59% | 17.4% | 18.0% | 175% | 16.7% 5.9% 10.6%

Row% | 100.0% | 423% | 57.7% 124% | 472% | 28.3% 5.8% 1.8% 45% | 124% | 756% | 121% | 87.6% | 64.6% 4.3% 14.8%

DK/INA  Col% 1.2% 1.9% 06% | 161% 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 1.1% 2.2% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 7.7% 2.0%

Row% | 1000% | 706% | 20.4% | 36.6% | 17.8% | 11.6% | 27.4% 6.7% 54.4% | 38.9% 6.7% | 45.6% 66.6% 33.4%
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Question 33.5: How much do you worry about... Balancing home and work life

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?r'::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 56.4% 43.6% 9.5% 24.8% 23.9% 23.2% 14.6% 3.0% 1.0% 34.3% 47.1% 18.6% 65.7% 56.2% 13.1% 17.1%
Balancing home and work A lot Col % 31.0% 29.8% 32.5% 44.1% 39.5% 34.8% 21.5% 22.5% 8.9% 12.0% 40.8% 28.3% 19.7% 25.8% 25.8% 37.0% 38.3%
i3 Row % 100.0% 54.2% 45.8% 13.6% 31.6% 26.8% 16.1% 10.6% 0.8% 0.4% 45.2% 43.0% 11.8% 54.8% 46.8% 15.7% 21.2%
A little Col % 39.2% 41.5% 36.1% 26.0% 41.2% 39.0% 39.8% 42.5% 42.8% 41.5% 37.0% 39.4% 42.5% 40.3% 42.3% 28.3% 36.8%

Row % 100.0% 59.8% 40.2% 6.3% 26.1% 23.8% 23.6% 15.9% 3.2% 1.0% 32.4% 47.4% 20.1% 67.6% 60.7% 9.5% 16.1%

Notatall Col % 28.4% 27.9% 29.0% 27.6% 17.6% 24.5% 37.2% 34.3% 48.3% 46.5% 20.4% 30.7% 37.2% 32.6% 30.4% 31.2% 23.9%

Row % 100.0% 55.5% 44.5% 9.3% 15.4% 20.6% 30.4% 17.7% 5.0% 1.6% 24.7% 51.0% 24.3% 75.3% 60.3% 14.5% 14.4%

DK/NA Col % 1.5% 0.8% 2.4% 2.3% 1.7% 1.7% 1.5% 0.7% 1.8% 1.6% 0.6% 1.3% 1.5% 3.5% 1.0%

Row % 100.0% 28.8% 71.2% 15.0% 27.8% 27.1% 22.9% 7.3% 42.7% 50.0% 7.3% 57.3% 57.7% 31.2% 11.1%
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Question 33.1: How much do you worry about... Covid-19
Base: Giving a response
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIE;I?:Z)C/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.6% 17.8% 19.3% 15.8% 9.6% 8.2% 29.3% 37.0% 33.6% 70.7% 56.4% 13.1% 15.3%
Covid-19 Aot Col % 51.0% 47.8% 54.2% 54.8% 47.6% 50.0% 49.6% 53.5% 55.7% 48.5% 50.4% 49.8% 52.9% 51.3% 44.6% 64.1% 62.1%
Row % 100.0% 46.1% 53.9% 12.6% 16.4% 17.4% 18.7% 16.6% 10.5% 7.8% 29.0% 36.2% 34.8% 71.0% 49.3% 16.4% 18.6%

A little Col % 32.3% 32.4% 32.2% 24.6% 37.4% 31.5% 31.2% 33.3% 31.9% 35.1% 32.3% 31.4% 33.3% 32.3% 36.6% 25.4% 29.1%

Row % 100.0% 49.4% 50.6% 8.9% 20.4% 17.3% 18.6% 16.3% 9.5% 8.9% 29.3% 36.0% 34.7% 70.7% 64.0% 10.3% 13.8%

Notatall Col % 16.7% 19.8% 13.6% 20.6% 15.1% 18.5% 19.1% 13.2% 12.4% 16.5% 17.3% 18.8% 13.8% 16.4% 18.8% 10.5% 8.8%

Row % 100.0% 58.6% 41.4% 14.5% 15.9% 19.7% 22.1% 12.5% 7.1% 8.1% 30.4% 41.8% 27.8% 69.6% 63.5% 8.3% 8.1%
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Question 33.2: How much do you worry about... Race relations in the United States

Base: Giving aresponse
Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfst?r'::l

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 18.0% 17.6% 19.4% 15.7% 9.5% 8.1% 29.7% 37.0% 33.3% 70.3% 56.4% 13.0% 15.4%
Race relations in the Alot Col % 43.3% 41.7% 44.8% 40.5% 44.0% 46.8% 44.9% 40.1% 43.8% 39.4% 42.6% 45.8% 41.0% 43.5% 39.5% 64.8% 44.9%
LRllegSiaies Row % 100.0% 47.5% 52.5% 11.0% 18.3% 19.0% 20.1% 14.5% 9.7% 7.4% 29.3% 39.2% 31.6% 70.7% 51.5% 19.4% 16.0%
A little Col % 36.1% 36.3% 36.0% 42.4% 34.9% 31.7% 32.4% 38.4% 39.7% 39.9% 37.9% 32.0% 39.1% 35.4% 37.1% 25.3% 36.1%

Row % 100.0% 49.5% 50.5% 13.7% 17.4% 15.4% 17.4% 16.6% 10.5% 9.0% 31.1% 32.8% 36.1% 68.9% 57.9% 9.1% 15.4%

Notatall Col % 20.6% 22.0% 19.3% 17.1% 21.1% 21.5% 22.7% 21.5% 16.4% 20.8% 19.5% 22.1% 19.9% 21.1% 23.4% 10.0% 19.0%

Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 9.7% 18.4% 18.3% 21.4% 16.3% 7.6% 8.2% 28.1% 39.7% 32.2% 71.9% 64.2% 6.3% 14.2%
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Question 33.3: How much do you worry about... The environment and climate change

Base: Giving aresponse

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?r'::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.1% | 50.9% | 11.6% | 17.5% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.9% 9.7% 83% | 201% | 37.0% | 338% | 709% | 56.6% | 12.9% 15.29%
The environment and Alot Col% | 430% | 416% | 443% | 528% | 44.0% | 44.2% | 39.4% | 42.6% | 40.7% | 359% | 47.5% | 4L7% | 405% | 4L1% | 403% | 47.7% 50.5%
Clinaleienands Row % | 100.0% | 47.5% | 525% | 14.3% | 18.0% | 183% | 17.6% | 157% 9.29% 6.9% | 322% | 359% | 318% | 67.8% | 531% | 14.3% 17.9%
Alitle  Col% | 33.6% | 33.1% | 340% | 300% | 411% | 30.7% | 30.0% | 33.5% | 357% | 349% | 36.7% | 303% | 345% | 323% | 33.7% | 34.7% 30.6%

Row% | 100.0% | 48.4% | 516% | 104% | 214% | 163% | 17.2% | 158% | 10.3% 8.6% | 31.8% | 335% | 34.7% | 682% | 56.8% | 13.4% 13.9%

Notatall Col % 234% | 253% | 21.6% | 17.1% | 14.9% | 251% | 30.6% | 23.8% | 23.6% | 20.1% | 158% | 27.9% | 251% | 26.6% | 26.0% | 17.6% 18.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 53.0% | 47.0% 85% | 112% | 19.1% | 251% | 161% 9.8% | 103% | 19.6% | 44.2% | 362% | 80.4% | 62.9% 9.7% 12.3%
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Question 33.4: How much do you worry about... Your child’s education during the pandemic
Base: Parent/guardian of one or more K-12 age kids and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;?r?:/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 44.3% | 55.7% 23% | 27.0% | 385% | 22.8% 7.0% 1.4% 11% | 293% | 61.2% 9.4% | 707% | 54.9% 9.5% 19.4%
Your child’s education A lot Col% | 49.9% | 455% | 534% | 633% | 54.0% | 49.7% | 46.0% | 45.1% | 60.0% | 24.9% | 54.7% | 483% | 44.9% | 47.9% | 411% | 65.3% 65.2%
duioliepanderne Row % | 1000% | 404% | 59.6% 29% | 293% | 383% | 21.0% 6.3% 1.7% 06% | 322% | 59.3% 85% | 67.8% | 452% | 12.5% 25.4%
Alitle  Col% | 359% | 40.9% | 31.9% | 36.7% | 39.5% | 32.8% | 36.2% | 43.0% | 215% | 18.2% | 39.2% | 34.1% | 36.9% | 345% | 421% | 28.3% 24.0%

Row% | 100.0% | 505% | 49.5% 23% | 297% | 352% | 23.0% 8.3% 0.8% 06% | 321% | 58.2% 97% | 67.9% | 64.5% 7.5% 13.0%

Notatall Col % 142% | 136% | 14.7% 65% | 175% | 17.7% | 11.9% | 185% | 56.9% 6.0% | 17.6% | 182% | 17.6% | 16.7% 6.4% 10.8%

Row% | 100.0% | 423% | 57.7% 124% | 472% | 28.3% 5.8% 1.8% 45% | 12.4% | 756% | 121% | 87.6% | 64.6% 4.3% 14.8%
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Question 33.5: How much do you worry about... Balancing home and work life

Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllf’gt?r'::l

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 56.8% 43.2% 9.4% 24.8% 23.8% 23.2% 14.7% 3.0% 1.0% 34.2% 47.0% 18.7% 65.8% 56.2% 12.9% 17.2%
Balancing home and work A lot Col % 31.4% 30.0% 33.3% 45.2% 40.2% 35.4% 21.8% 22.6% 8.9% 12.0% 41.5% 28.7% 19.9% 26.2% 26.2% 38.4% 38.7%
i3 Row % 100.0% 54.2% 45.8% 13.6% 31.6% 26.8% 16.1% 10.6% 0.8% 0.4% 45.2% 43.0% 11.8% 54.8% 46.8% 15.7% 21.2%
A little Col % 39.7% 41.8% 37.0% 26.6% 41.9% 39.7% 40.4% 42.8% 42.8% 41.5% 37.7% 40.1% 42.7% 40.8% 42.9% 29.3% 37.2%

Row % 100.0% 59.8% 40.2% 6.3% 26.1% 23.8% 23.6% 15.9% 3.2% 1.0% 32.4% 47.4% 20.1% 67.6% 60.7% 9.5% 16.1%

Notatall Col % 28.8% 28.2% 29.7% 28.2% 17.9% 24.9% 37.7% 34.6% 48.3% 46.5% 20.8% 31.2% 37.4% 33.0% 30.9% 32.4% 24.1%

Row % 100.0% 55.5% 44.5% 9.3% 15.4% 20.6% 30.4% 17.7% 5.0% 1.6% 24.7% 51.0% 24.3% 75.3% 60.3% 14.5% 14.4%
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Question 34: Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the economy?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 6574 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfapt?rr::)d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Do you approve or Approve  Col% | 427% | 48.0% | 37.5% | 312% | 46.9% | 47.3% | 435% | 37.6% | 450% | 452% | 407% | 453% | 41.6% | 435% | 505% | 14.3% 41.1%
dp'rs:sﬁ’gerﬁl’?:’l;;?:ay Row% | 1000% | 553% | 44.7% 85% | 195% | 19.7% | 19.6% | 13.9% | 10.1% 8.6% | 281% | 39.3% | 326% | 71.9% | 66.8% 4.4% 14.8%
handling the economy? ~ Disapprove Col% | 54.8% | 50.0% | 59.4% | 64.1% | 512% | 50.7% | 54.4% | 60.8% | 50.6% | 51.8% | 56.3% | 52.6% | 55.7% | 54.1% | 481% | 845% 55.5%
Row% | 100.0% | 44.9% | 551% | 13.7% | 16.6% | 165% | 19.1% | 17.5% 8.9% 7.7% | 303% | 356% | 341% | 69.7% | 49.6% | 20.1% 15.6%

DK/NA Col % 2.5% 2.0% 3.1% 4.7% 1.8% 2.0% 21% 1.5% 4.4% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.7% 2.4% 1.4% 1.2% 3.4%

Row% | 1000% | 386% | 614% | 218% | 128% | 141% | 158% 95% |  16.4% 97% | 34.6% | 298% | 356% | 654% | 30.2% 6.1% 20.8%

Page 91



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 35: The federal government reports data about the economy every month. [...] How much do you trust the data about the economy...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HIESI?ITIOC/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
The federal government  Completely trust it Col% | 163% | 206% | 12.0% | 11.0% | 23.4% | 182% | 129% | 138% | 162% | 166% | 18.4% | 155% | 152% | 15.3% | 17.4% 7.6% 19.0%
rei’;?]';‘:'n‘;aetj eﬁs"m”tc’:;’e] Row% | 1000% | 62.4% | 37.6% 7.0% | 255% | 200% | 153% | 13.4% 9.5% 8.4% | 334% | 353% | 31.3% | 66.6% | 60.5% 6.1% 18.0%
[.]How muchdoyou  Somewhat trust it Col% | 430% | 468% | 30.4% | 487% | 41.4% | 41206 | 405% | 421% | 450% | 47.9% | 443% | 408% | 44.4% | 425% | 46.4% | 28.6% 41.7%
‘e’::;;hmeyda;a chemiie Row% | 1000% | 535% | 465% | 132% | 17.1% | 17.1% | 18.1% | 154% | 10.0% 01% | 303% | 352% | 345% | 69.7% | 60.9% 8.6% 14.9%
Somewhat distrust it Col% | 220% | 17.6% | 263% | 255% | 106% | 216% | 23.7% | 236% | 209% | 17.9% | 21.9% | 227% | 21.4% | 221% | 18.4% | 355% 23.6%

Row% | 1000% | 39.4% | 606% | 135% | 158% | 17.5% | 207% | 16.8% 9.1% 6.6% | 293% | 381% | 326% | 707% | 471% | 209% 16.5%

Ordoyounottrustitatall Col% | 17.9% | 14.3% | 21.3% | 139% | 153% | 18.4% | 22.0% | 202% | 166% | 15.1% | 14.8% | 20.3% | 17.9% | 19.2% | 17.2% | 27.5% 14.8%

Row % | 1000% | 39.4% | 60.6% 91% | 1520 | 184% | 23.7% | 17.8% 8.9% 6.9% | 243% | 421% | 336% | 757% | 544% | 200% 12.8%

DK/NA Col % 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0.2% 1.4% 2.4% 0.6% 0.7% 1.19% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.8%

Row % | 1000% | 416% | 58.4% | 13.8% 7.9% | 120% | 20.0% 48% | 165% | 250% | 21.7% | 320% | 463% | 783% | 37.4% | 13.6% 15.8%
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Question 36: Which of the following statements come closer to your views?

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black HIE;!?IT::/

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%

Which of the following The economic system in Col % 63.5% 58.8% 68.2% 65.1% 61.6% 65.7% 67.8% 64.3% 58.5% 55.5% 63.0% 66.8% 60.5% 63.8% 60.6% 81.0% 65.1%
statements come closer the U.S. is rigged in favor

to your views? of certain groups Row % [ 100.0% 45.5% 54.5% 12.0% 17.2% 18.4% 20.5% 15.9% 8.8% 7.1% 29.2% 38.9% 31.9% 70.8% 53.9% 16.6% 15.8%

The ecor.\omi.c system in Col % 34.2% 39.6% 29.0% 31.8% 35.8% 33.7% 31.6% 33.8% 36.6% 39.0% 34.2% 32.7% 35.9% 34.2% 37.3% 17.1% 32.5%

L“:,g;f;nifa” roal Row % | 100.0% 56.9% 43.1% 10.9% 18.6% 17.6% 17.8% 15.6% 10.3% 9.3% 29.5% 35.4% 35.1% 70.5% 61.7% 6.5% 14.6%

DK/NA Col % 2.3% 1.6% 2.8% 3.0% 2.6% 0.6% 0.6% 1.9% 4.9% 5.5% 2.8% 0.6% 3.6% 2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 2.4%

Row % 100.0% 35.8% 64.2% 15.8% 20.7% 4.6% 4.9% 13.4% 20.6% 20.0% 36.5% 9.5% 54.0% 63.5% 50.9% 10.9% 16.5%
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Question 37: How confident are you that votes in your state will be counted accurately? Are you...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 55-64 | 6574 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black H'f&?ﬁ'oc'

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 204% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
How confident areyou  Very confident Col% | 265% | 297% | 23.4% | 18.0% | 233% | 27.7% | 204% | 315% | 358% | 36.8% | 212% | 23.9% | 34.0% | 287% | 295% | 22.7% 26.9%
wiﬁtgstce:ui:t;'g“r state Row% | 100.0% | 552% | 44.8% 7.9% | 156% | 186% | 14.8% | 18.7% | 129% | 11.3% | 235% | 335% | 43.0% | 765% | 62.8% | 11.1% 15.6%
accurately? Areyou..?  Somewhat confident Col% | 41.3% | 41.2% | 413% | 423% | 432% | 351% | 44.3% | 442% | 36.9% | 416% | 428% | 39.8% | 414% | 40.6% | 405% | 39.6% 40.7%
Row % | 100.0% | 49.2% | 508% | 120% | 18.6% | 152% | 206% | 16.8% 8.6% 82% | 30.6% | 358% | 33.7% | 69.4% | 554% | 12.5% 15.2%

Not very confident  Col % 195% | 168% | 221% | 27.6% | 19.6% | 257% | 181% | 14.3% | 169% | 10.5% | 228% | 21.8% | 14.1% | 18.1% | 18.6% | 22.8% 21.8%

Row % | 1000% | 42.4% | 57.6% | 165% | 17.9% | 235% | 17.8% | 11.6% 8.3% 4.4% | 344% | 413% | 243% | 656% | 540% | 15.20% 17.2%

Not atall confident  Col % 119% | 11.2% | 125% | 122% | 13.9% | 105% | 16.2% 8.6% 8.9% 9.4% | 132% | 135% 89% | 11.3% | 107% | 14.6% 9.6%

Row % | 100.0% | 465% | 535% | 12.0% | 207% | 158% | 263% | 115% 7.2% 6.5% | 32.8% | 421% | 251% | 67.2% | 511% | 16.0% 12.4%

DK/NA Col % 0.9% 1.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.0% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% 1.0% 1.5% 1.29% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0%

Row % | 100.0% | 61.0% | 39.0% 188% | 228% | 245% | 17.2% | 16.6% 41.6% | 58.4% | 100.0% | 42.2% 5.3% 17.7%
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Question 38: Some people are registered to vote and others are not

Edison Research

. Are you registered to vote, or not?

TOTAL | Male | Female | 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlfgt?:::c,

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 508% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Some people are Yes Col% | 837% | 837% | 836% | 715% | 78.1% | 829% | 835% | 888% | 954% | 91.6% | 755% | 832% | 914% | 87.1% | 861% | 87.9% 78.7%
L?ﬁ':‘:’:ri L"(,;’lofr:"ydou Row% | 100.0% | 49.3% | 507% | 10.0% | 16.6% | 17.7% | 19.2% | 16.7% | 10.9% 90% | 266% | 36.8% | 36.6% | 73.4% | 58.1% | 13.7% 14.5%
registered to vote, or not? No Col% | 162% | 160% | 163% | 285% | 21.9% | 17.1% | 165% | 10.8% 4.6% 6.8% | 245% | 16.8% 81% | 127% | 136% | 121% 21.3%
Row% | 100.0% | 48.7% | 51.3% | 20.6% | 24.1% | 18.9% | 19.7% | 10.6% 2.7% 35% | 44.7% | 385% | 168% | 553% | 47.6% 9.8% 20.3%

Don'tknow Col % 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 1.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.3%

Row % | 100.0% | 71.4% | 28.6% 28.6% 71.4% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Page 95



Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020

Question 39: When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a...

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 | 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black Hlf;]t?:;d

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 117% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
When it comes to politics, Democrat Col% | 326% | 286% | 365% | 328% | 26.9% | 31.3% | 32.6% | 39.0% | 361% | 31.4% | 20.2% | 32.0% | 363% | 340% | 267% | 64.4% 38.0%
%uyr[s’iﬁz:a;'y Gilli3e Row% | 100.0% | 431% | 56.9% | 117% | 14.7% | 17.1% | 192% | 188% | 10.6% 7.9% | 264% | 363% | 37.3% | 736% | 462% | 25.7% 17.9%
Republican Col% | 27.0% | 201% | 249% | 193% | 26.1% | 31.9% | 26.4% | 24.6% | 285% | 332% | 234% | 20.1% | 27.8% | 285% | 350% 5.3% 22.9%

Row% | 1000% | 531% | 46.9% 83% | 17.2% | 21.1% | 18.8% | 14.4% | 101% | 101% | 255% | 39.9% | 345% | 745% | 73.3% 2.5% 13.1%

Independent Col% | 284% | 305% | 264% | 338% | 32.6% | 259% | 261% | 252% | 27.1% | 30.1% | 33.1% | 260% | 269% | 264% | 28.7% | 21.0% 25.0%

Row% | 1000% | 528% | 47.29% | 13.9% | 20.4% | 163% | 17.6% | 14.0% 9.1% 87% | 343% | 339% | 318% | 657% | 57.1% 9.6% 13.6%

OR Something else  Col % 9.8% 9.6% 9.9% 95% | 1320 | 10.4% | 12.8% 8.8% 4.7% 17% | 118% | 11.7% 5.9% 8.9% 8.2% 8.2% 10.9%

Row% | 100.0% | 48.6% | 5L4% | 11.4% | 24.1% | 19.0% | 252% | 14.29% 4.6% 14% | 355% | 443% | 203% | 64.5% | 47.6% | 10.9% 17.2%

DK/NA Col % 2.3% 2.2% 2.3% 4.7% 1.2% 0.4% 2.1% 2.5% 3.7% 3.6% 2.6% 1.3% 3.1% 2.1% 1.4% 1.1% 3.2%

Row% | 1000% | 481% | 51.9% | 24.2% 9.1% 31% | 17.7% | 17.3% | 155% | 130% | 333% | 20.8% | 458% | 66.7% | 35.3% 6.4% 21.9%
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Question 38/39: When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a...

Edison Research

TOTAL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White Black Hllfaplei‘::)c,

TOTAL Row % 100.0% 49.2% 50.8% 11.7% 17.8% 17.8% 19.2% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 29.4% 37.0% 33.5% 70.6% 56.5% 13.0% 15.4%
Party ID Democrat Col % 32.6% 28.6% 36.5% 32.8% 26.9% 31.3% 32.6% 39.0% 36.1% 31.4% 29.2% 32.0% 36.3% 34.0% 26.7% 64.4% 38.0%
Row % 100.0% 43.1% 56.9% 11.7% 14.7% 17.1% 19.2% 18.8% 10.6% 7.9% 26.4% 36.3% 37.3% 73.6% 46.2% 25.7% 17.9%

Lean Democrat Col % 12.3% 13.2% 11.5% 18.2% 17.3% 10.7% 7.4% 9.5% 11.4% 14.5% 17.6% 9.0% 11.3% 10.1% 11.7% 12.2% 13.0%

Row % 100.0% 52.7% 47.3% 17.3% 24.9% 15.6% 11.5% 12.2% 8.9% 9.6% 42.2% 27.1% 30.7% 57.8% 53.5% 12.9% 16.2%

Independent Col % 15.8% 14.7% 16.8% 21.7% 12.6% 19.3% 20.4% 12.5% 10.6% 8.1% 16.2% 19.9% 10.9% 15.6% 13.8% 13.1% 16.7%

Row % 100.0% 46.0% 54.0% 16.1% 14.1% 21.8% 24.9% 12.5% 6.4% 4.2% 30.2% 46.6% 23.1% 69.8% 49.5% 10.8% 16.3%

Republican Col % 27.0% 29.1% 24.9% 19.3% 26.1% 31.9% 26.4% 24.6% 28.5% 33.2% 23.4% 29.1% 27.8% 28.5% 35.0% 5.3% 22.9%

Row % 100.0% 53.1% 46.9% 8.3% 17.2% 21.1% 18.8% 14.4% 10.1% 10.1% 25.5% 39.9% 34.5% 74.5% 73.3% 2.5% 13.1%

Lean Republican  Col % 10.1% 11.6% 8.6% 3.2% 15.5% 6.3% 10.8% 13.1% 9.5% 9.7% 10.6% 8.7% 11.2% 9.9% 11.7% 4.2% 6.9%

Row % 100.0% 56.6% 43.4% 3.7% 27.3% 11.2% 20.6% 20.4% 9.0% 7.9% 31.0% 31.8% 37.2% 69.0% 65.3% 5.4% 10.6%

Don't Know Col % 2.2% 2.8% 1.7% 4.9% 1.6% 0.4% 2.3% 1.3% 4.0% 3.1% 2.9% 1.4% 2.5% 1.9% 1.1% 0.8% 2.5%

Row % 100.0% 61.9% 38.1% 25.6% 13.1% 3.2% 20.0% 9.5% 17.2% 11.5% 38.6% 23.2% 38.2% 61.4% 29.0% 4.8% 17.6%
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Question 41: How likely is it that you will vote in the upcoming Presidential election? Will you...

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HILSEEEAC/

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
How likely is it that you  Definitely vote Col% | 712% | 69.9% | 725% | 609% | 621% | 7L7% | 724% | 74.4% | 84.7% | 80.2% | 61.6% | 72.0% | 788% | 752% | 753% | 71.0% 64.8%
‘;‘,’:2 S‘jg;:?al‘h; e‘é’t’if;’]','_,""g Row% | 1000% | 483% | 517% | 100% | 155% | 17.9% | 195% | 164% | 11.4% 02% | 255% | 37.5% | 37.4% | 745% | 59.7% | 12.9% 14.0%
will you... Probably vote Col% | 105% | 12.1% 89% | 115% | 195% | 107% 7.8% 9.3% 4.4% 45% | 16.3% 9.29% 6.8% 8.1% | 10.29% 8.5% 12.7%
Row% | 1000% | 567% | 433% | 12.8% | 33.0% | 182% | 143% | 14.0% 4.1% 35% | 459% | 326% | 21.6% | 541% | 548% | 105% 18.7%

Probably not vote Col % 6.3% 6.4% 6.2% | 16.0% 6.8% 7.0% 5.3% 4.5% 1.3% 15% | 10.5% 6.1% 2.9% 4.6% 3.3% 7.9% 8.5%

Row% | 1000% | 49.8% | 502% | 207% | 1920 | 196% | 162% | 11.3% 2.0% 20% | 488% | 358% | 153% | 512% | 202% | 16.4% 20.8%

Definitely not vote Col % 6.8% 7.1% 6.5% 7.3% 7.6% 7.1% 9.4% 5.29% 4.5% 3.7% 7.5% 8.3% 4.6% 6.6% 6.0% 6.4% 10.1%

Row% | 1000% | 515% | 485% | 125% | 19.8% | 185% | 265% | 12.1% 6.3% 44% | 323% | 450% | 227% | 67.7% | 495% | 121% 22.7%

Or have you already voted Col % 4.6% 3.5% 5.7% 2.0% 3.9% 3.1% 4.6% 6.0% 4.8% 9.8% 3.2% 3.9% 6.6% 5.2 4.9% 5.5% 3.1%

Row % | 1000% | 37.0% | 63.0% 520 | 152% | 121% | 193% | 207% | 100% | 175% | 205% | 314% | 481% | 795% | 602% | 155% 10.3%

Refused Col % 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%

Row % | 1000% | 895% | 105% | 56.1% 33.4% | 10.5% 56.1% 439% | 43.9% | 56.1% 10.5%

Don't know Col % 0.3% 0.6% 0.1% 1.2 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.8% 0.7%

Row % | 100.0% | 91.9% 81% | 42.0% 228% | 27.2% 81% | 420% | 50.0% 81% | 580% | 27.2% | 29.4% 29.8%
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Question 43: How much does the current state of the economy matter to you when choosing which Presidential candidate to vote for in 2020?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 2534 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black H'f??ﬂf’

TOTAL Row % 100.0% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 192% | 157% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
How much does the Alot Col % 57.1% | 57.0% | 57.2% | 518% | 422% | 632% | 568% | 650% | 635% | 619% | 46.0% | 59.9% | 63.8% | 61.8% | 549% | 64.2% 61.2%
Zg;’::;?‘i:;’;:?: you Row% | 1000% | 49.1% | 509% | 10.6% | 131% | 19.7% | 19.1% | 17.9% | 10.6% 89% | 23.7% | 388% | 37.4% | 763% | 543% | 14.6% 16.5%
when choosing which Alittle Col % 200% | 207% | 283% | 38.7% | 44.9% | 247% | 225% | 23.4% | 252% | 206% | 424% | 235% | 232% | 23.4% | 298% | 23.7% 27.3%
‘Fl’;fsifdoer"i:az';;(;‘?dida‘e o Row % | 100.0% 50.4% 49.6% 15.6% 27.5% 15.2% 14.9% 12.7% 8.3% 5.8% 43.1% 30.1% 26.8% 56.9% 58.1% 10.6% 14.5%
Ornotatall Col % 1329 | 12.6% | 13.9% 9.4% | 130% | 121% | 19.6% | 11.2% | 105% | 13.8% | 11.6% | 16.0% | 11.6% | 13.9% | 147% | 11.7% 11.0%

Row % | 100.0% | 46.8% | 53.2% 83% | 17.4% | 163% | 285% | 13.3% 7.6% 8.6% | 257% | 44.8% | 29.4% | 743% | 62.6% | 11.4% 12.8%

DK/NA Col % 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 1.1% 0.4% 0.9% 3.7% 0.5% 1.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5%

Row % | 100.0% | 50.8% | 49.2% 31.4% 95% | 12.7% | 46.4% 31.4% | 68.6% | 100.0% | 57.3% 8.8% 12.8%
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Question 46: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 65-74 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HILs:t?Etlad
TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 82% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
What is the highest level  Less than 12th grade Col % 3.8% 3.6% 4.0% 41% 4.9% 3.2% 3.6% 4.0% 2.5% 4.2% 4.6% 3.4% 3.6% 3.5% 2.7% 4.9% 9.2%
ggrendpﬁf*elg’?" e GEYD Row% | 100.0% | 46.6% | 53.4% | 127% | 227% | 14.9% | 181% | 16.4% 6.2% 00% | 353% | 330% | 316% | 647% | 39.9% | 16.8% 36.9%
High School Graduateor  Col % | 22.6% | 224% | 227% | 29.9% | 209% | 249% | 200% | 21.7% | 153% | 267% | 245% | 224% | 21.1% | 21.8% | 227% | 28.2% 22.8%
€= Row% | 100.0% | 489% | 511% | 155% | 165% | 19.7% | 17.0% | 151% 6.5% 97% | 320% | 36.7% | 31.3% | 680% | 56.9% | 16.3% 15.6%
Some college, including  Col% | 29.7% | 255% | 337% | 44.7% | 27.0% | 20.6% | 263% | 352% | 29.4% | 313% | 34.0% | 23.6% | 32.6% | 27.9% | 28.7% | 34.9% 32.5%
CoRekREgEs Row% | 1000% | 423% | 57.7% | 17.6% | 162% | 124% | 17.1% | 18.7% 9.5% 86% | 338% | 294% | 368% | 66.2% | 54.6% | 15.3% 16.8%
College Col% | 258% | 27.6% | 240% | 139% | 320% | 292% | 27.9% | 23.6% | 31.8% | 13.9% | 24.8% | 28.5% | 23.6% | 262% | 269% | 18.9% 23.0%
graduate/Bachelor's
e Row% | 1000% | 527% | 47.3% 63% | 220% | 202% | 208% | 14.4% | 11.8% 44% | 283% | 41.0% | 30.7% | 717% | 58.9% 9.5% 13.7%
Graduate or post- Col% | 168% | 193% | 143% 31% | 134% | 21.2% | 21.7% | 147% | 205% | 21.9% 93% | 215% | 181% | 19.9% | 183% | 12.4% 11.9%
?&Zif::ild,a%rle:hm Row% | 100.0% | 56.8% | 43.2% 22% | 142% | 225% | 24.9% | 138% | 117% | 10.7% | 16.4% | 47.4% | 362% | 83.6% | 618% 9.6% 11.0%
DK/NA/REF Col % 1.4% 1.5% 1.3% 4.3% 1.8% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.5% 1.9% 2.8% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
Row% | 1000% | 521% | 47.9% | 361% | 227% | 11.0% 6.4% 8.8% 35% | 11.4% | 58.8% | 17.4% | 23.8% | 41.2% | 25.2% 5.9% 6.8%
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Question 47: Which of the following best describes you? Are you...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HILSEEEAC/

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Which of the following  Single Col% | 310% | 326% | 205% | 79.1% | 395% | 26.9% | 245% | 21.7% | 105% | 105% | 552% | 256% | 158% | 209% | 246% | 50.9% 32.8%
sszf‘f’;sc”bes you? Are Row% | 1000% | 517% | 483% | 29.8% | 226% | 154% | 152% | 11.0% 3.3% 28% | 524% | 30.6% | 17.0% | 47.6% | 447% | 21.3% 16.3%
Married Col% | 459w | 491% | 427% 54% | 421% | 57.6% | 50.9% | 57.1% | 615% | 34.4% | 275% | 541% | 528% | 535% | 524% | 24.4% 46.3%

Row % | 1000% | 527% | 47.3% 14% | 163% | 224% | 214% | 196% | 12.8% 61% | 17.7% | 43.7% | 386% | 823% | 64.6% 6.9% 15.5%

Separated Col % 1.9% 1.1% 2.6% 3.3% 1.4% 2.7% 2.9% 0.2% 0.2% 2.0% 21% 1.5% 1.8% 2.0% 2.6% 2.1%

Row % | 1000% | 206% | 70.4% 315% | 138% | 28.4% | 243% 1.0% 11% | 315% | 421% | 26.3% | 68.5% | 59.9% | 18.3% 17.2%

Divorced Col % 6.2% 4.6% 7.8% 0.8% 0.6% 34% | 10.7% 9.2% | 11.5% 9.9% 0.7% 7.2% | 10.0% 8.6% 5.7% 9.9% 6.9%

Row % | 1000% | 36.4% | 63.6% 1.6% 1.6% 98% | 330% | 233% | 17.6% | 13.0% 329 | 428% | 540% | 96.8% | 520% | 206% 17.0%

Not married, but living  Col % 6.4% 6.9% 6.0% 8.2% | 12.5% 6.2% 5.6% 3.5% 3.6% 23% | 10.8% 5.9% 3.2% 4.6% 6.6% 5.9% 7.1%

D & (VS Row% | 100.0% | 526% | 47.4% | 14.9% | 345% | 17.1% | 16.7% 8.5% 5.4% 29% | 494% | 338% | 168% | 50.6% | 583% | 12.0% 17.0%

OR Widowed Col % 6.2% 3.4% 8.9% 0.9% 1.7% 41% 36% | 11.2% | 41.0% 0.4% 29% | 14.9% 8.6% 6.9% 5.3% 4.2%

Row % | 1000% | 269% | 73.1% 1.8% 48% | 12.7% 93% | 174% | 541% 18% | 17.5% | 80.8% | 98.2% | 630% | 11.1% 10.4%

DK/NA Col % 2.4% 2.3% 2.5% 5.5% 2.0% 2.9% 1.5% 2.0% 1.5% 1.7% 3.4% 2.1% 1.8% 2.0% 1.8% 0.9% 0.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 47.8% | 522% | 269% | 151% | 21.2% | 11.7% | 13.3% 6.0% 59% | 41.9% | 329% | 252% | 58.1% | 41.9% 5.0% 4.4%
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Question 48: Approximately what was your total annual household income in 20197

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 6574 75+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ 35+ White | Black HILSEEEAC/

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 492% | 508% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 294% | 37.0% | 335% | 706% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Approximately what was  Under $25,000 Col% | 191% | 151% | 231% | 242% | 109% | 150% | 203% | 213% | 155% | 165% | 21.6% | 17.8% | 185% | 18.1% | 159% | 34.3% 16.2%
ﬁz‘:’s;ﬁ;‘ dai”nrli?:] - Row% | 100.0% | 38.8% | 612% | 148% | 185% | 14.0% | 204% | 17.5% 7.8% 7% | 332% | 34.4% | 324% | 66.8% | 46.8% | 23.3% 13.0%
20192 Between $25,000 and Col% | 218% | 202% | 233% | 339% | 217% | 236% | 137% | 204% | 191% | 256% | 265% | 185% | 213% | 19.8% | 19.9% | 23.7% 30.6%
e Row% | 1000% | 457% | 543% | 182% | 17.7% | 193w | 121% | 14.7% 8.4% 06% | 359% | 314% | 327% | 641% | 5L6% | 14.1% 21.6%

Between $50,000 and Col% | 186% | 187% | 185% | 122% | 252% | 122% | 190% | 202% | 195% | 227% | 20.0% | 15.8% | 20.6% | 18.1% | 19.7% | 18.6% 18.5%

CTRHY Row % | 1000% | 495% | 505% 7% | 240% | 117% | 196% | 170% | 100% 00% | 317% | 313% | 37.0% | 683% | 597% | 13.0% 15.3%

Between $75,000 and Colo | 132% | 16.9% 9.7% 73% | 145% | 150% | 152% | 140% | 16.4% 550 | 11.6% | 151% | 126% | 13.9% | 14.7% | 10.0% 12.6%

i Row % | 1000% | 627% | 37.3% 65% | 194% | 202% | 220% | 167% | 11.9% 34% | 259% | 422% | 31.9% | 741% | 629% 9.8% 14.6%

Between $100,000and  Col% | 11206 | 12.1% | 10.3% 7.8% 81% | 186% | 12.5% 96% | 11.1% 6.5% 8.0% | 155% 93% | 125% | 135% 5.2% 10.7%

SRR Row % | 1000% | 531% | 46.9% 82% | 129% | 29.6% | 215% | 135% 9.5% 47% | 211% | 512% | 27.7% | 78.9% | 68.1% 6.1% 14.7%

OR Over $150,000 Col % 6.8% 8.8% 4.9% 5.7% 3.1% 82% | 10.1% 8.0% 6.1% 3.9% 4.1% 9.29% 6.5% 7.9% 7.4% 2.4% 4.0%

Row % | 1000% | 635% | 365% 9.9% 81% | 21.6% | 285% | 18.6% 8.6% 48% | 180% | 501% | 31.9% | 820% | 617% 4.6% 9.1%

DK/NA Col % 9.29% 8.2% | 10.29% 8.7% 7.6% 7.3% 9.2% 65% | 12.3% | 19.3% 8.0% 83% | 11.3% 9.7% 8.9% 5.9% 7.4%

Row% | 100.0% | 44.0% | 56.0% | 111% | 14.6% | 14.1% | 192% | 112% | 127% | 17.2% | 257% | 33.2% | 41.1% | 74.3% | 54.4% 8.3% 12.3%
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Question 49: Would you describe the area you live in as...?

Edison Research

TOTAL | Male | Female | 1824 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65-74 75+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 35+ White | Black HIE;?:;C/

TOTAL Row % 1000% | 49.2% | 50.8% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 17.8% | 19.2% | 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% | 29.4% | 37.0% | 335% | 70.6% | 565% | 13.0% 15.4%
Would you describe the  Urban Col% | 314% | 346% | 283% | 437% | 342% | 36.6% | 27.4% | 266% | 27.1% | 206% | 38.0% | 318% | 253% | 28.7% | 250% | 49.7% 44.8%
Rl RO e Row% | 100.0% | 54.2% | 458% | 16.2% | 19.3% | 207% | 167% | 13.3% 8.3% 54% | 356% | 37.5% | 269% | 64.4% | 44.9% | 20.5% 21.9%
Suburban  Col% | 459% | 429% | 487% | 417% | 44.9% | 433% | 497% | 47.6% | 47.2% | 456% | 43.6% | 46.6% | 47.0% | 46.8% | 492% | 405% 38.7%

Row% | 100.0% | 46.0% | 540% | 106% | 17.4% | 168% | 208% | 16.3% 9.9% 8.1% | 280% | 37.6% | 34.3% | 72.0% | 60.6% | 115% 13.0%

ORRural  Col % 107% | 19.4% | 20.0% | 141% | 19.7% | 17.8% | 19.1% | 225% | 215% | 262% | 17.5% | 185% | 23.1% | 207% | 23.6% 7.6% 14.0%

Row% | 100.0% | 485% | 5L5% 84% | 17.7% | 161% | 18.6% | 17.9% | 104% | 109% | 261% | 347% | 39.2% | 739% | 67.6% 5.0% 10.9%

DK/NA Col % 3.0% 3.0% 2.9% 0.5% 1.2% 2.3% 3.8% 3.4% 4.1% 7.5% 0.9% 3.1% 4.6% 3.8% 2.2% 2.2% 2.5%

Row % | 100.0% | 49.8% | 50.2% 2.1% 71% | 13.9% | 249% | 17.8% | 134% | 20.8% 9.2% | 38.8% | 52.0% | 90.8% | 417% 9.7% 12.8%
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Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research
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Question 18C.2:  Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because you have lost your job or income
Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research
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Question 18C.3:  Did you move/are you planning on moving: Because your rent or mortgage is too expensive
Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research
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Question 18C.4:  Did you move/are you planning on moving: To move away from an area impacted by Covid-19
Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research
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Question 18C.5:  Did you move/are you planning on moving: To be with family members who need help or who can help you
Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research
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Question 18C.6:  Did you move/are you planning on moving: To move to or from college
Base: Moved or planning to move
Edison Research
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Question 19:  In the past six months, have you taken any classes or worked toward additional job training, certifications, or skills?
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Question 20.1:  Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Race
Edison Research
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Question 20.2:  Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Gender
Edison Research
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Question 20.3:  Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Education
Edison Research
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Question 20.4:  Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Family wealth
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Question 20.5:  Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Work ethic
Edison Research
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Question 20.6:  Think about what may impact a person's long-term financial situation. [...] Do you believe they affect a person's long-term financial situation: Talents and skills
Edison Research
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Question 21:  Which of the following statements best applies to you?
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Question 22:  Do you think that current race relations in the U.S. are...?
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Question 23:  Generally speaking, do you think Black workers are typically paid more, less or the same as white workers  doing the same job?
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Question 24:  In the past six months, has your employer taken any action regarding issues related to race [...]?
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently
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Question 25A:  Do you feel like your workplace offers equal opportunity to everyone, regardless of race, gender identity, disability, or age?
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently
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Question 25B:  Have you ever spoken up about racial equity issues in any workplace you have worked in?
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Question 25C:  And have you spoken up about racial equity issues in your workplace within the last six months?
Base: Ever spoken up about racial equity issues at work
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Question 25C:  And have you spoken up about racial equity issues in your workplace within the last six months?
Edison Research
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Question 26A.1:  Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Race
Edison Research
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Question 26A.2:  Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Gender
Edison Research
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Question 26A.3:  Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Sexual orientation
Edison Research
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Question 26A.4:  Have you personally ever experienced any kind of job discrimination [...] based on your: Age
Edison Research
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Question 26B.1:  Your experience with job discrimination: Hurt your overall career
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response
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Question 26B.2:  Your experience with job discrimination: Caused you to change your job or position
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 26B.3:  Your experience with job discrimination: Was handled properly by your employer
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 26B.4:  Your experience with job discrimination: Was something that you could report to your employer without fear
Base: Ever experienced job discrimination based on 1 or more item in Q26A and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 27:  Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
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Question 28:  How many children in your household are in grades Kindergarten through 12th grade?
Base: Parent or guardian of kid(s) under 18
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Question 28:  How many children in your household are in grades Kindergarten through 12th grade?
Edison Research
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Question 29:  Is your child currently learning...?
Base: Have kids in K-12 and giving a response
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Question 30:  Who is primarily responsible for helping your child with online school?
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online
Edison Research
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Question 31.1:  Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Cut back on the hours you work in order to help your child with school
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online
Edison Research
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Question 31.2:  Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Quit your job or taken a leave of absence to help your child with school
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online
Edison Research
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Question 31.3:  Due to your child's online remote learning, have you: Paid for additional help with childcare or tutoring
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online
Edison Research
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Question 32.1:  Agree/disagree: You find online school overwhelming
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 32.2:  Agree/disagree: Your child is learning as much through online school as they would in-person
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 32.3:  Agree/disagree: You have found it hard to balance working while also managing your child's online school
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 32.4:  Agree/disagree: You have a good enough internet connection for your child's online school
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 32.5:  Agree/disagree: You have the equipment or devices your child needs for online school
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially online and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 32.6:  Agree/disagree: Your child is safe going to school in-person
Base: K-12 kid(s) currently learning fully or partially in-person and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 33.1:  How much do you worry about... Covid-19
Edison Research
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Question 33.2:  How much do you worry about... Race relations in the United States
Edison Research
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Question 33.3:  How much do you worry about... The environment and climate change
Edison Research
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Question 33.4:  How much do you worry about... Your child’s education during the pandemic
Base: Parent/guardian of one or more K-12 age kids
Edison Research

	Tables
	Marketplace Survey Wave Ten - Banner 1 - October 2020
Question 33.5:  How much do you worry about... Balancing home and work life
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently
Edison Research
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Question 33.1:  How much do you worry about... Covid-19
Base: Giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 33.2:  How much do you worry about... Race relations in the United States
Base: Giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 33.3:  How much do you worry about... The environment and climate change
Base: Giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 33.4:  How much do you worry about... Your child’s education during the pandemic
Base: Parent/guardian of one or more K-12 age kids and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 33.5:  How much do you worry about... Balancing home and work life
Base: Employed full- or part-time currently and giving a response
Edison Research
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Question 34:  Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the economy?
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Question 35:  The federal government reports data about the economy every month. [...] How much do you trust the data about the economy...?
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Question 36:  Which of the following statements come closer to your views?
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Question 37:  How confident are you that votes in your state will be counted accurately? Are you...?
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Question 38:  Some people are registered to vote and others are not. Are you registered to vote, or not?
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Question 39:  When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a…
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Question 38/39: When it comes to politics, do you usually think of yourself as a…
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Question 41:  How likely is it that you will vote in the upcoming Presidential election?  Will you...
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Question 43:  How much does the current state of the economy matter to you when choosing which Presidential candidate to vote for in 2020?
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Question 46:  What is the highest level of education you have completed?
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Question 47:  Which of the following best describes you? Are you...?
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Question 48:  Approximately what was your total annual household income in 2019?
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Question 49:  Would you describe the area you live in as...?
Edison Research


